8-Year Data Collection Wave : Child Proxy Questionnaire
(DCWS8Cm)

Data Dictionary
04MAY2023 16:46:51

Mother ID at 8 year interview MOTHERID_Y8CM Identification Randomly 0%
key generated
mother ID at
8 year
interview.
Allows linking
to other
datasets

2 Child ID at 8 year interview CHILDID_Y8CM . Identification Randomly 0 0%
key generated
child ID at 8
year
interview.
Allows linking
to other
datasets

3 Child ID (linkable to other datasets) CID . Identification Randomly 0 0%
key generated
child ID at 8
year
interview.
Allows linking
to other
datasets

4 Mother ID (linkable to other MID . Identification Randomly 0 0%
datasets) key generated
mother ID at
8 year
interview.
Allows linking
to other
datasets



Family ID (linkable to other FAMID Identification Randomly 0%
datasets) key generated
family ID at 8
year
interview.
Allows linking
to other
datasets
6 Child questionnaire status at 8 year VSTATUS_Y8CM . Raw 0 0%
interview
7 Start interview date STARTTIME_Y8CM . Raw 0 0%
8 Finish interview date FINISHTIME_Y8CM . Raw 0 0%
9 Child age at 8 year interview AGE_Y8CM . Derived 0 0%
(months)
10 0.1 Please confirm that your relationship PQ103_Y8CM 1 Biological mother Raw 0 0%
to {NAME} is (Choose one only)
2 Birth mother (not
biological)
3 Adoptive mother
4 Foster mother
5 Stepmother
6 Grandmother
7 Aunt
8 Biological father
9 Foster father
10 Stepfather
11 Grandfather
97 Other (Please specify)
11 0.2 What is {NAME}'s usual country of COUNTRYC_Y8CM 1 New Zealand Raw 2 0%
residence? (Choose one only)
2 Australia
3 United Kingdom

4 China



5 India .
6 United States
7 Fiji

8 France

9 Japan

10 Samoa

11 Singapore
12 Canada

13 Chile

14 Hong Kong
15 Malaysia
16 Saudi Arabia
17 Thailand

18 United Arab Emirates

19 Afghanistan
20 Aland Islands
21 Albania

22 Algeria

23 American Samoa
24 Andorra

25 Angola

26 Anguilla

27 Antarctica

28 Antigua and Barbuda

29 Argentina
30 Armenia
31 Aruba
32 Austria
33 Azerbaijan
34 Bahamas
35 Bahrain
36 Bangladesh
37 Barbados

38 Belarus



39

Belgium .
40 Belize
41 Benin
42 Bermuda
43 Bhutan
44 Bolivia
45 Bosnia and
Herzegovina
46 Botswana
47 Bouvet Island
48 Brazil
49 British Indian Ocean
Territory
50 Brunei Darussalam
51 Bulgaria
52 Burkina Faso
53 Burundi
54 Cambodia
55 Cameroon
56 Cape Verde
57 Cayman Islands
58 Central African
Republic
59 Chad
60 Christmas Island
61 Cocos (Keeling)
Islands
62 Colombia
63 Comoros
64 Congo
65 Democratic Republic of
the Congo
66 Cook Islands
67 Costa Rica
68 Cote d'lvoire

69 Croatia



70

Cuba .
71 Cyprus
72 Czech Republic
73 Denmark
74 Djibouti
75 Dominica
76 Dominican Republic
77 Ecuador
78 Egypt
79 El Salvador
80 Equatorial Guinea
81 Eritrea
82 Estonia
83 Ethiopia
84 Falkland Islands
(Malvinas)
85 Faroe Islands
86 Finland
87 French Guiana
88 French Polynesia
89 French Southern
Territories
90 Gabon
91 Gambia
92 Georgia
93 Germany
94 Ghana
95 Gibraltar
96 Greece
97 Greenland
98 Grenada
99 Guadeloupe
100 Guam
101 Guatemala

102 Guernsey



103

104
105
106
107

108

109
110
111
112
113

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

126
127
128
129

130
131
132
133

Guinea .
Guinea-Bissau
Guyana
Haiti

Heard Island and
McDonald Islands

Holy See (Vatican City
State)

Honduras
Hungary
Iceland
Indonesia

Iran, Islamic Republic
of

Iraq
Ireland
Isle of Man
Israel
Italy
Jamaica
Jersey
Jordan
Kazakhstan
Kenya
Kiribati

Korea, Democratic
People's Republic of

Korea, Republic of
Kuwait
Kyrgyzstan

Lao People's
Democratic Republic

Latvia
Lebanon
Lesotho

Liberia



134

Libyan Arab .
Jamahiriya
135 Liechtenstein
136 Lithuania
137 Luxembourg
138 Macao
139 Macedonia, The
Former Yugoslav
Republic of
140 Madagascar
141 Malawi
142 Maldives
143 Mali
144 Malta
145 Marshall Islands
146 Martinique
147 Mauritania
148 Mauritius
149 Mayotte
150 Mexico

151 Micronesia, Federated
States of

152 Moldova, Republic of

153 Monaco
154 Mongolia
155 Montenegro
156 Montserrat
157 Morocco
158 Mozambique
159 Myanmar
160 Namibia
161 Nauru
162 Nepal
163 Netherlands

164 Netherlands Antilles
165 New Caledonia



166

167
168
169
170
171

172
173
174
175
176

177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

195

196
197

Nicaragua .
Niger
Nigeria
Niue
Norfolk Island

Northern Mariana
Islands

Norway
Oman
Pakistan
Palau

Palestinian Territory,
Occupied

Panama
Papua New Guinea
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Pitcairn
Poland
Portugal
Puerto Rico
Qatar
Reunion
Romania
Russian Federation
Rwanda
Saint Helena
Saint Kitts and Nevis
Saint Lucia

Saint Pierre and
Miquelon

Saint Vincent and The
Grenadines

San Marino



198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207

208
209
210
211
212

213
214
215
216
217
218
219

220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227

Sao Tome and
Principe

Senegal
Serbia
Seychelles
Sierra Leone
Slovakia
Slovenia
Solomon Islands
Somalia
South Africa

South Georgia and
The South Sandwich
Islands

Spain
Sri Lanka
Sudan
Suriname

Svalbard and Jan
Mayen

Swaziland
Sweden
Switzerland
Syrian Arab Republic
Taiwan
Tajikistan

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Timor-Leste
Togo
Tokelau
Tonga
Trinidad and Tobago
Tunisia
Turkey

Turkmenistan



228

12

13

14

Ethnicity and
Culture

1.1 How often do you discuss {NAMEY}'s
ethnicity or culture with {NAME}?
(Choose one only)

1.21 What language(s) does {NAME}
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - English

1.2.2 What language(s) does {NAME}
speak well enough to hold a

CETH7_Y8CM

LD51_1_Y8CM

LD51_2_Y8CM

229
230
231
232

233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244

98
99

Turks and Caicos .
Islands

Tuvalu
Uganda
Ukraine

United States Minor
Outlying Islands

Uruguay
Uzbekistan
Vanuatu
Venezuela
Viet Nam
Virgin Islands, British
Virgin Islands, U.S.
Wallis and Futuna
Western Sahara
Yemen
Zambia

Zimbabwe

Never Raw 4 0%

Very Often
Often
Sometimes

Prefer not to say

Don't know
No Raw 4 0%
Yes
No Raw 4 0%



conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Maori

1 Yes
15 1.2.3 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Samoan
1 Yes
16 1.24 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Tongan
1 Yes
17 1.25 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Fijian
1 Yes
18 1.2.6 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Niuean
1 Yes
19 1.2.7 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Cook Island Maori
1 Yes
20 1.2.8 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_8_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Cantonese
1 Yes
21 1.2.9 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_9_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4 0%

speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Mandarin



1 Yes .

22 1.2.10 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_10_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Korean

1 Yes
23 1.2.11 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_11_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Japanese
1 Yes
24 1.2.12 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_12_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Hindi
1 Yes
25 1.2.13 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_13_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Arabic
1 Yes
26 1.2.14 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_14_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Sign Language
1 Yes
27 1.2.15 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_15_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Filipino
1 Yes
28 1.2.16 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_16_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4 0%

speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Gujarati

1 Yes



29

30

31

32

33

34

35

1.2.17

1.2.18

1.2.19

1.2.20

What language(s) does {NAME}
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Punjabi

What language(s) does {NAME}
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Spanish

What language(s) does {NAME}
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Italian

What language(s) does {NAME}
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - French

What language(s) does {NAME}
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Turkish

What language(s) does {NAME}
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Afrikaans

What language(s) does {NAME}
speak well enough to hold a

LD51_17_Y8CM

LD51_18_Y8CM

LD51_19_Y8CM

LD51_20_Y8CM

LD51_22_Y8CM

LD51_23_Y8CM

LD51_24 Y8CM

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Re-
classified

Re-
classified

Re-
classified

4 0%

4 0%

4 0%

4 0%

Open ended 4 0%
text

responses

translated into

anew

numeric

variable

Open ended 4 0%
text

responses

translated into

anew

numeric

variable

Open ended 4 0%
text



conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Dutch translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
36 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_25_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Finnish translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
37 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_26_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Hungarian translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
38 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_27_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - German translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
39 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_28_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Kannada translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
40 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_29_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Malayalam translated into

anew



numeric
variable
1 Yes
41 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_30_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Tamil translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
42 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_31_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Telugu translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
43 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_32_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Swedish translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
44 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_33_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Min translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
45 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_34_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Tieu-Chow translated into
anew
numeric
variable

1 Yes



46 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_35_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Tibeto-Lolo-Burman not translated into
elsewhere classified anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
47 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_36_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Khmer translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
48 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_37_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Vietnamese translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
49 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_38_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Lao translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
50 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_39_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Thai translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes

51 LD51_40_Y8CM 0 No 4 0%



What language(s) does {NAME} Open ended
speak well enough to hold a classn’ ed text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Pukapukan translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
52 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_41_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Kiribati translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
53 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_42_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Bahasa Indonesia translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
54 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_43_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Western Malayo- translated into
Polynesian not elsewhere classified anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
55 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_44_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Amharic translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
56 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_45_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text

responses



conversation about a lot of everyday translated into
things? - Hebrew anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
57 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_46_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Bantu, not elsewhere translated into
classified anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
58 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_47_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Portuguese translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
59 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_48_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Arabic translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
60 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_49_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Romanian translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
61 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_50_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Basque translated into

anew



numeric
variable
1 Yes
62 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_51_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Russian translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
63 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_52_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Ukrainian translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
64 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_53_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Serbo-Croatian translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
65 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_54_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Czech translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
66 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_55_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Polish translated into
anew
numeric
variable

1 Yes



67 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_56_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Indo-Aryan not further translated into
defined anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
68 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_57_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Urdu translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
69 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_58_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Bengali translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
70 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_59_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Sindhi translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
71 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_60_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Sinhala translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes

72 LD51_61_Y8CM 0 No 4 0%



What language(s) does {NAME} Open ended
speak well enough to hold a classn’ ed text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Marathi translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
73 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_62_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Celtic not further defined translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
74 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_63_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Welsh translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
75 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_64_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Irish translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
76 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_65_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Persian translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
77 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_66_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text

responses



conversation about a lot of everyday translated into
things? - Pashto anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
78 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_67_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - West Germanic not translated into
elsewhere classified anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
79 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_970_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4 0%
speak well enough to hold a classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Other translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
80 1.2.95 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_95_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4 0%

speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Not applicable because
unable to speak

1 Yes

81 1.3.1 What language does {NAME} LD39_1_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4290 87%
MOSTLY speak at home? - English is asked only
if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

82 1.3.2 What language does {NAME} LD39_2_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4875 99%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Maori is asked only
if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise



skip to
Question 1.4

83 1.33 What language does {NAME} LD39_3_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4905 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Samoan is asked only
if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

84 1.34 What language does {NAME} LD39_4_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4905 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Tongan is asked only
if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

85 1.37 What language does {NAME} LD39_7_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4924 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Cook is asked only
Island Maori if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

86 1.3.8 What language does {NAME} LD39_8_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4905 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - is asked only
Cantonese if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

87 1.3.9 What language does {NAME} LD39_9_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4867 99%
MOSTLY speak at home? - is asked only
Mandarin if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4



88 1.3.10 What language does {NAME} LD39_10_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4922 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Korean is asked only
if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

89 1.3.11 What language does {NAME} LD39_11_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4920 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - is asked only
Japanese if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

90 1.3.12 What language does {NAME} LD39_12_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4879 99%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Hindi is asked only
if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

91 1.3.13 What language does {NAME} LD39_13_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4920 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Arabic is asked only
if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

92 1.3.14 What language does {NAME} LD39_14_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Sign is asked only
Language if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

93 1.3.15 LD39_15_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4925 100%



What language does {NAME} Question 1.3

MOSTLY speak at home? - Filipino is asked only
if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

94 1.3.16 What language does {NAME} LD39_16_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4914 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Gujarati is asked only
if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

95 1.3.17 What language does {NAME} LD39_17_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4912 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Punjabi is asked only
if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

96 1.3.18 What language does {NAME} LD39_18_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4917 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Spanish is asked only
if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

97 1.3.19 What language does {NAME} LD39_19_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Italian is asked only
if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

98 1.3.20 What language does {NAME} LD39_20_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw Question 1.3 4919 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - French is asked only



99

100

101

102

103

104

What language does {NAME}
MOSTLY speak at home? -
Afrikaans

What language does {NAME}
MOSTLY speak at home? - Dutch

What language does {NAME}
MOSTLY speak at home? - German

What language does {NAME}
MOSTLY speak at home? - Swedish

What language does {NAME}
MOSTLY speak at home? - Tamil

What language does {NAME}
MOSTLY speak at home? -
Romanian

LD39_22 Y8CM

LD39_23_Y8CM

LD39_24_Y8CM

LD39_25_Y8CM

LD39_26_Y8CM

LD39_27_Y8CM

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Re-
classified

Re-
classified

Re-
classified

Re-
classified

Re-
classified

Re-
classified

if more than
one language
is selected in
Question 1.2,
otherwise
skip to
Question 1.4

Open ended 4918 100%
text

responses

translated into

anew

numeric

variable

Open ended 4923 100%
text

responses

translated into

anew

numeric

variable

Open ended 4923 100%
text

responses

translated into

anew

numeric

variable

Open ended 4924 100%
text

responses

translated into

anew

numeric

variable

Open ended 4922 100%
text

responses

translated into

a new

numeric

variable

Open ended 4925 100%
text
responses



translated into
anew
numeric
variable

105 What language does {NAME} LD39_28_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4921 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Russian classified  text
responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable

106 What language does {NAME} LD39_29_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - classified  text
Ukrainian responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

107 What language does {NAME} LD39_30_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Serbo- classified  text
Croatian responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

108 What language does {NAME} LD39_31_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Polish classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

109 What language does {NAME} LD39_32_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4920 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Urdu classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

110 What language does {NAME} LD39_33_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4919 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Bengali classified  text
responses
translated into
a new



numeric
variable

111 What language does {NAME} LD39_34_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Sinhala classified  text
responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable

112 What language does {NAME} LD39_35_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4923 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Marathi classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

113 What language does {NAME} LD39_36_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Irish classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

114 What language does {NAME} LD39_37_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4924 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Pashto classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

115 What language does {NAME} LD39_38_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4923 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - classified  text
Malayalam responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

116 What language does {NAME} LD39_39_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4918 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Telugu classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable



117 What language does {NAME} LD39_40_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Tieu- classified  text
Chow responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable

118 What language does {NAME} LD39_41_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Khmer classified  text
responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable

119 What language does {NAME} LD39_42_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - classified  text
Vietnamese responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

120 What language does {NAME} LD39_43_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Lao classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

121 What language does {NAME} LD39_44_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Thai classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

122 What language does {NAME} LD39_45_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - classified  text
Pukapukan responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

123 LD39_46_Y8CM 1 Yes 4925 100%



What language does {NAME} Open ended

MOSTLY speak at home? - Kiribati classn’ ed text
responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable

124 What language does {NAME} LD39_47_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4922 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Bahasa classified  text
Indonesia responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

125 What language does {NAME} LD39_48_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Western classified  text
Malayo-Polynesian not elsewhere responses
classified translated into
anew
numeric
variable

126 What language does {NAME} LD39_49_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4924 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Hebrew classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

127 What language does {NAME} LD39_50_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4924 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Bantu, classified  text
not elsewhere classified responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

128 What language does {NAME} LD39_51_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Korean classified  text
responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable

129 What language does {NAME} LD39 _970_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Other classified  text
responses



translated into
anew
numeric
variable

130 1.4.1 What language does {NAME} LD52_1_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 129 3%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - English

131 1.4.2 What language does {NAME} LD52_2_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4606 94%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Maori

132 143 What language does {NAME} LD52_3_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4913 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Samoan

133 1.4.4 What language does {NAME} LD52_4_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4918 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Tongan

134 1.4.6 What language does {NAME} LD52_6_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4925 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Niuean

135 1.4.7 What language does {NAME} LD52_7_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4923 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Cook Island Maori

136 1.4.8 What language does {NAME} LD52_8_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4923 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Cantonese

137 1.4.9 What language does {NAME} LD52_9 Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4909 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Mandarin

138 1.4.10 What language does {NAME} LD52_10_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4925 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Korean

139 1.4.11 What language does {NAME} LD52_11_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4925 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Japanese



140 1.4.12 What language does {NAME} LD52_12_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4923 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Hindi

141 1.4.13 What language does {NAME} LD52_13_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4925 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Arabic

142 1.4.14 What language does {NAME} LD52_14_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4923 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Sign Language

143 1.4.18 What language does {NAME} LD52_18_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4922 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Spanish

144 1.4.19 What language does {NAME} LD52_19_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4925 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Italian

145 1.4.20 What language does {NAME} LD52_20_Y8CM 1 Yes Raw 4913 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - French

146 What language does {NAME} LD52_22_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in classified  text
at school? - Afrikaans responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
147 What language does {NAME} LD52_23_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in classified  text
at school? - Dutch responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable
148 What language does {NAME} LD52_24 Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4922 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in classified  text
at school? - German responses

translated into
a new



numeric
variable

149 What language does {NAME} LD52_25_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in classified  text
at school? - Portuguese responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable

150 What language does {NAME} LD52_26_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in classified  text
at school? - Irish responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

151 What language does {NAME} LD52_27_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in classified  text
at school? - Finnish responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

152 What language does {NAME} LD52_28_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4925 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in classified  text
at school? - Vietnamese responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

153 What language does {NAME} LD52_29_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4924 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in classified  text
at school? - Thai responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

154 What language does {NAME} LD52_30_Y8CM 1 Yes Re- Open ended 4923 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in classified  text
at school? - Bahasa Indonesia responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable



155

156

157

158

159

Eating Patterns
and Food
Allergies

21

22

23

231

What language does {NAME}
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Other

On average, how many servings of
fruit does {NAME} eat per day?
(Choose one only)

On average, how many servings of
vegetables does {NAME} eat per
day? (Choose one only)

In the past 7 days, how many times
did {NAME} have a fizzy or soft
drink, such as cola or lemonade?
(Choose one only)

LD52_970_Y8CM

NUT20_Y8CM

NUT21_Y8CM

NUT22_Y8CM

NUT22S_Y8CM

a » 0 N

99

a b W0 N

99

98
99

Yes Re-
classified
They don't eat fruit Raw

Less than 1 per day
1 serving per day
2 servings per day
3 servings per day

4 or more servings per
day

Prefer not to say

Don't know

They don't eat fruit Raw

Less than 1 per day
1 serving per day

2 servings per day
3 servings per day

4 or more servings per
day

Prefer not to say

Don't know

times (range Raw
0-99)

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Raw

Open ended 4924 100%

text

responses

translated into

a new

numeric

variable
6 0%
7 0%
7 0%

432 9%



In the past 7 days, how many times
did {NAME} have a fizzy or soft
drink? - Number of times

160 2.4 In the past 7 days, how many times NUT23_Y8CM 1 __ times (range Raw 9 0%
did {NAME} eat any food purchased 0-99)
from a fast food place or takeaway
shop, such as fish and chips,
burgers, fried chicken or pizza? This
includes snacks as well as
mealtimes. (Choose one only)

98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
161 2.41 In the past 7 days, how many times NUT23S_Y8CM . Raw 264 5%
did {NAME} eat any food purchased
from a fast food place or takeaway
shop? - Number of times
162 251 Has {NAME} had any of the EAH11_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 113 2%
following? - A reaction to food(s)
1 Yes
163 252 Has {NAME} had any of the EAH11_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 113 2%
following? - Blood test for food
allergens
1 Yes
164 253 Has {NAME} had any of the EAH11_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 113 2%
following? - Skin test for food
allergens
1 Yes
165 254 Has {NAME} had any of the EAH11_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 113 2%
following? - Food challenge for food
allergies
1 Yes
166 Has {NAME} had any of the EAH11_6_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 113 2%
following? - Skin reaction: rash, classified  text
hives, eczema responses

translated into
anew



numeric
variable

1 Yes

167 Has {NAME} had any of the EAH11_7_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 113 2%
following? - Gastrointestinal classified  text
reaction: bloating, diarrhoea responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

1 Yes

168 Has {NAME} had any of the EAH11_8_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 113 2%
following? - Anaphylaxis (stated as classified  text
such, or involves breathing problem, responses
but not ‘asthma’ or ‘cough’) translated into
anew
numeric
variable

1 Yes

169 Has {NAME} had any of the EAH11_9_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 113 2%
following? - Hyperactivity / change in classified  text
behaviour responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable

1 Yes

170 Has {NAME} had any of the EAH11_10_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 113 2%
following? - Swelling classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

1 Yes

171 Has {NAME} had any of the EAH11_11_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 113 2%
following? - Asthma, wheezing or classified  text
cough responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

1 Yes



172 Has {NAME} had any of the EAH11_12_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 113 2%
following? - Other classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
173 2.5.96 Has {NAME} had any of the EAH11_96_Y8CM 0 No Raw 113 2%
following? - None of the above
1 Yes
174 2.5.99 Has {NAME} had any of the EAH11_99_Y8CM 0 No Raw 11 0%
following? - Don't Know
1 Yes
175 2.5.98 Has {NAME} had any of the EAH11_98_Y8CM 0 No Raw 11 0%
following? - Prefer not to say
1 Yes
176 2.6 Does {NAME} have a current food EAHON_Y8CM 0 No Raw 12 0%
allergy? (Choose one only)
1 Yes
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
177 271 Answer for each allergy to see age EAH10_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4520 92%
at diagnosis and if diagnosed by a
doctor - Milk
1 Yes
178 2.7.1a Age diagnosis - Milk EAH10_1A_Y8CM 0 <1 Raw 4815 98%
1 1 year
2 2 years
3 3 years
4 4 years
5 5 years



6

6 years .
7 7 years
8 8 years
179 2.7.1d Doctor diagnosed - Milk EAH10_1D_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4815 98%
1 Yes
180 272 Answer for each allergy to see age EAH10_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4520 92%
at diagnosis and if diagnosed by a
doctor - Egg
1 Yes
181 2.7.2a Age diagnosis - Egg EAH10_2A_Y8CM 0 <1 Raw 4849 98%
1 1 year
2 2 years
3 3 years
4 4 years
5 5 years
6 6 years
7 7 years
8 8 years
182 2.7.2d Doctor diagnosed - Egg EAH10_2D_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4849 98%
1 Yes
183 273 Answer for each allergy to see age EAH10_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4520 92%
at diagnosis and if diagnosed by a
doctor - Peanut
1 Yes
184 2.7.3a Age diagnosis - Peanut EAH10_3A_Y8CM 0 <1 Raw 4808 98%
1 1 year
2 2 years
3 3 years
4 4 years
5 5 years



6

6 years .
7 7 years
8 8 years
185 2.7.3d Doctor diagnosed - Peanut EAH10_3D_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4808 98%
1 Yes
186 274 Answer for each allergy to see age EAH10_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4520 92%
at diagnosis and if diagnosed by a
doctor - Soy
1 Yes
187 2.7.4a Age diagnosis - Soy EAH10_4A_Y8CM 0 <1 Raw 4910 100%
1 1 year
2 2 years
3 3 years
4 4 years
5 5 years
6 6 years
7 7 years
8 8 years
188 2.7.4d Doctor diagnosed - Soy EAH10_4D_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4910 100%
1 Yes
189 275 Answer for each allergy to see age EAH10_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4520 92%
at diagnosis and if diagnosed by a
doctor - Wheat/gluten
1 Yes
190 2.7.5a Age diagnosis - Wheat/gluten EAH10_5A_Y8CM 0 <1 Raw 4838 98%
1 1 year
2 2 years
3 3 years
4 4 years
5 5 years



6

6 years .
7 7 years
8 8 years
191 2.7.5d Doctor diagnosed - Wheat/gluten EAH10_5D_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4838 98%
1 Yes
192 276 Answer for each allergy to see age EAH10_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4520 92%
at diagnosis and if diagnosed by a
doctor - Treenut (almonds,
cashews,pecan etc.)
1 Yes
193 2.7.6a Age diagnosis - Treenut EAH10_6A_Y8CM 0 <1 Raw 4853 99%
1 1 year
2 2 years
3 3 years
4 4 years
5 5 years
6 6 years
7 7 years
8 8 years
194 2.7.6d Doctor diagnosed - Treenut EAH10_6D_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4853 99%
1 Yes
195 277 Answer for each allergy to see age EAH10_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4520 92%
at diagnosis and if diagnosed by a
doctor - Fish
1 Yes
196 2.7.7a Age diagnosis - Fish EAH10_7A_Y8CM 0 <1 Raw 4917 100%
1 1 year
2 2 years
3 3 years
4 4 years



5 5 years .
6 6 years
7 7 years
8 8 years
197 2.7.7d Doctor diagnosed - Fish EAH10_7D_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4917 100%
1 Yes
198 278 Answer for each allergy to see age EAH10_8_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4520 92%
at diagnosis and if diagnosed by a
doctor - Shellfish (shrimp, lobster,
crab etc.)
1 Yes
199 2.7.8a Age diagnosis - Shellfish EAH10_8A_Y8CM 0 <1 Raw 4905 100%
1 1 year
2 2 years
8 3 years
4 4 years
5 5 years
6 6 years
7 7 years
8 8 years
200 2.7.8d Doctor diagnosed - Shellfish EAH10_8D_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4905 100%
1 Yes
201 279 Answer for each allergy to see age EAH10_9_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4520 92%
at diagnosis and if diagnosed by a
doctor - Food additives
1 Yes
202 2.7.9a Age diagnosis - Food additives EAH10_9A_Y8CM 0 <1 Raw 4884 99%
1 1 year
2 2 years

w

3 years



4 4 years .
5 5 years
6 6 years
7 7 years
8 8 years
203 2.7.9d Doctor diagnosed - Food additives EAH10_9D_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4884 99%
1 Yes
204 2.7.10 Answer for each allergy to see age EAH10_10_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4520 92%
at diagnosis and if diagnosed by a
doctor - Fruits
1 Yes
205 2.7.10a Age diagnosis - Fruits EAH10_10A_Y8CM 0 <1 Raw 4877 99%
1 1 year
2 2 years
3 3 years
4 4 years
5 5 years
6 6 years
7 7 years
8 8 years
206 2.7.10d Doctor diagnosed - Fruits EAH10_10D_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4877 99%
1 Yes
207 2.711 Answer for each allergy to see age EAH10_11_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4520 92%
at diagnosis and if diagnosed by a
doctor - Vegetables
1 Yes
208 2.7.11a Age diagnosis - Vegetables EAH10_11A_Y8CM 0 <1 Raw 4912 100%
1 1 year
2 2 years

3 3 years



4 4 years .
5 5 years
6 6 years
7 7 years
8 8 years
209 2.711d Doctor diagnosed - Vegetables EAH10_11D_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4912 100%
1 Yes
210 2.7.12 Answer for each allergy to see age EAH10_12_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4520 92%
at diagnosis and if diagnosed by a
doctor - Seeds
1 Yes
211 2.712a Age diagnosis - Seeds EAH10_12A_Y8CM 0 <1 Raw 4916 100%
1 1 year
2 2 years
3 3 years
4 4 years
5 5 years
6 6 years
7 7 years
8 8 years
212 2.7.12d Doctor diagnosed - Seeds EAH10_12D_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4916 100%
1 Yes
213 2.8.1 Are any of the following true for EAH133_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 61 1%
{NAME} because of an allergic
reaction? - Has experienced
anaphylaxis
1 Yes
214 282 Are any of the following true for EAH133_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 61 1%

{NAME} because of an allergic
reaction? - Has an 'Epipen’ for
allergy



1 Yes .

215 2383 Are any of the following true for EAH133_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 61 1%
{NAME} because of an allergic
reaction? - Has been taken to the
after-hours doctor or the emergency

room
1 Yes
216 284 Are any of the following true for EAH133_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 61 1%
{NAME} because of an allergic
reaction? - Has had an ambulance
trip
1 Yes
217 285 Are any of the following true for EAH133_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 61 1%
{NAME} because of an allergic
reaction? - Has been admitted to
hospital
1 Yes
218 2.8.96 Are any of the following true for EAH133_96_Y8CM 0 No Raw 61 1%
{NAME} because of an allergic
reaction? - None of these
1 Yes
219 2.8.99 Are any of the following true for EAH133_99_Y8CM 0 No Raw 13 0%
{NAME} because of an allergic
reaction? - Don't know
1 Yes
220 Food 3.1 Over a usual week, how many days EAH35_Y8CM 0 No days Raw 13 0%
Behaviours does {NAME} eat breakfast?
(Choose one only)
1 One day
2 Two days
3 Three days
4 Four days
5 Five days
6 Six days
7 Seven days



98

221

222

223

3.2

3.3

34

Over a usual week, how many days
a week does your family including
{NAME} usually sit together to eat
any main meal? This also includes
occasions when not all members of
the family are present. (Choose one
only)

Over a usual week, how often does
{NAME} take part in food
preparation, either at breakfast, at
lunch, or at dinner? (Choose one
only)

Over a usual week, how often does
{NAME} eat food that you have
grown or produced yourselves?
(Choose one only)

EAH18N_Y8CM

EAH100_Y8CM

EAH101_Y8CM

99

N o o A~ ow N

99

a b W0 N

99

g A W N

Prefer not to say .

Don't know

No days Raw 13

One day
Two days
Three days
Four days
Five days
Six days
Seven days
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Every day Raw 14

Most days
Some days
A few days
Never
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Every day Raw 14

Most days
Some days
A few days

Never



98

Prefer not to say .

99 Don't Know
224 3.5 How much do you agree or disagree EAH103_Y8CM 1 Strongly disagree Raw 19 0%
with the following statements? -
{NAME} is constantly sampling new
and different foods
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 Strongly agree
225 3.6 How much do you agree or disagree EAH104_Y8CM 1 Strongly disagree Raw 19 0%
with the following statements? -
{NAME} does not trust new foods.
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 Strongly agree
226 3.7 How much do you agree or disagree EAH105_Y8CM 1 Strongly disagree Raw 19 0%
with the following statements? - If
{NAME} does not know what is in a
food, {HE/SHE} will not try it.
2 2
3 3
4 4
5) 5)
6 6
7 Strongly agree
227 3.8 How much do you agree or disagree EAH106_Y8CM 1 Strongly disagree Raw 19 0%

with the following statements? -
{NAME} likes foods from different
cultures.



228

229

230

3.9

How much do you agree or disagree EAH107_Y8CM
with the following statements? - For

{NAME}, food from cultures different

to {HIS/HER} own looks too weird

for {HE/SHE} to eat.

How much do you agree or disagree EAH108_Y8CM
with the following statements? - At

social gatherings, {NAME} will try a

new food

How much do you agree or disagree EAH109_Y8CM
with the following statements? -

{NAME} is afraid to eat things

{HE/SHE} has never had before

N o g A W N N o o A ow N

N o o M~ W N

a b~ W N

2 .
3
4
5

6

Strongly agree

Strongly disagree Raw 19 0%

2
3
4
5

6

Strongly agree

Strongly disagree Raw 19 0%

2
3
4
5

6

Strongly agree

Strongly disagree Raw 23 0%

a b W N



6 6 .

7 Strongly agree
231 3.12 How much do you agree or disagree EAH110_Y8CM 1 Strongly disagree Raw 23 0%
with the following statements? -
{NAME} is very particular about the
foods {HE/SHE} will eat
2 2
3 3
4 4
5) 5)
6 6
7 Strongly agree
232 3.13 How much do you agree or disagree EAH111_Y8CM 1 Strongly disagree Raw 23 0%
with the following statements? -
{NAME} will eat almost anything.
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 Strongly agree
233 3.14 How much do you agree or disagree EAH112_Y8CM 1 Strongly disagree Raw 23 0%
with the following statements? -
{NAME} likes going places serving
foods from cultures different to
{HIS/HER} own
2 2
3 3
4 4
5) 5)
6 6
7 Strongly agree
234 3.15 How much do you agree or disagree EAH113_Y8CM 1 Strongly disagree Raw 23 0%

with the following statements? -



{NAME} has definite likes and
dislikes as far as food is concerned

2 2
3 3
4 4
5) 5)
6 6
7 Strongly agree
235 3.16 How much do you agree or disagree EAH114_Y8CM 1 Strongly disagree Raw 23 0%
with the following statements? -
{NAME} eats a wide variety of foods
2 2
3 3
4 4
5) 5)
6 6
7 Strongly agree
236 3.17 How often does {NAME} take EAH115_Y8CM 1 Every day Raw 23 0%
{HIS/HERY} lunch to school?
2 Most days
3 Some days
4 A few days
5 Never
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
237 3.18 How often does {NAME} go without EAH118_Y8CM 1 Every day Raw 24 0%
lunch at school?
2 Most days
3 Some days
4 A few days
5 Never
98 Prefer not to say

99 Don't know



238

239

240

241

242

3.19

3.21.0

3.21.1

3.21.2

Thinking about a usual week, how
much do you agree or disagree with
the following statements about
{NAME'’s} usual school lunch? - It is
a struggle to find time to make
{NAME} a healthy lunch

EAH122_Y8CM

Thinking about a usual week, how
much do you agree or disagree with
the following statements about
{NAME'’s} usual school lunch? - It is
a struggle to afford food to make
{NAME} a healthy lunch

EAH123_Y8CM

Where do you get most of your
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - No information
obtained

EAH129_0_Y8CM

Where do you get most of your
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - Family /
Whanau

EAH129_1_Y8CM

Where do you get most of your
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - Friends

EAH129 2 Y8CM

98
99

98
99

Strongly disagree

Disagree
Agree
Strongly agree
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Strongly disagree

Disagree
Agree
Strongly agree
Prefer not to say

Don't know

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

24

25

152

152

152

0%

1%

3%

3%

3%



3.21.3 Where do you get most of your EAH129_3_Y8CM 3%
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - GP Doctor

1 Yes
244 3.214 Where do you get most of your EAH129_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 152 3%
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - Primary Care
Nurse
1 Yes
245 3.21.5 Where do you get most of your EAH129_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 152 3%
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - Well Child or
'Plunket' Book
1 Yes
246 3.21.6 Where do you get most of your EAH129_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 152 3%
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - Alternative
Health Practitioner
1 Yes
247 3.21.7 Where do you get most of your EAH129_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 152 3%
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - The internet
1 Yes
248 3.21.8 Where do you get most of your EAH129_8 Y8CM 0 No Raw 152 3%
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - Radio
1 Yes
249 3.21.9 Where do you get most of your EAH129_9_Y8CM 0 No Raw 152 3%
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - Television
1 Yes
250 3.21.10 Where do you get most of your EAH129_10_Y8CM 0 No Raw 152 3%

information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - Books,
magazines, or newspapers (other
than Well Child Book)



1 Yes .

251 3.21.11 Where do you get most of your EAH129_11_Y8CM 0 No Raw 152 3%
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - Health Line

1 Yes
252 3.21.12 Where do you get most of your EAH129_12_Y8CM 0 No Raw 152 3%
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - Nutrition / food
labels
1 Yes
253 3.21.13 Where do you get most of your EAH129_13_Y8CM 0 No Raw 152 3%
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - My own
background or training
1 Yes
254 Where do you get most of your EAH129_15_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 152 3%
information about healthy eating in classified  text
relation to {NAME}? - Other responses
Professionals e.g. Nutritionist, translated into
Medical Specialists, Sporting/Gyms anew
including dental clinics numeric
variable
1 Yes
255 Where do you get most of your EAH129_16_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 152 3%
information about healthy eating in classified  text
relation to {NAME}? - Schools or responses
ECE, including teachers, , translated into
newsletters anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
256 3.21.97 Where do you get most of your EAH129_97_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 152 3%
information about healthy eating in classified  text
relation to {NAME}? - Other responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

1 Yes



257 3.21.99 Where do you get most of your EAH129 99 Y8CM 0 No Raw 25 1%
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - Don't Know

1 Yes
258 3.21.98 Where do you get most of your EAH129 98 Y8CM 0 No Raw 25 1%
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - Prefer not to
say
1 Yes
259 3.22.1 What, if anything, prevents you from EAH131_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 182 4%
being able to provide what you
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
Not enough money
1 Yes
260 3.22.2 What, if anything, prevents you from EAH131_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 182 4%
being able to provide what you
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
Not enough time
1 Yes
261 3.22.3 What, if anything, prevents you from EAH131_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 182 4%
being able to provide what you
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
No availability of healthy foods
1 Yes
262 3.22.4 What, if anything, prevents you from EAH131_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 182 4%
being able to provide what you
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
Not enough knowledge about
nutrition
1 Yes
263 3.22.5 What, if anything, prevents you from EAH131_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 182 4%

being able to provide what you
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
Lack of cooking/food preparation
skills

1 Yes



265

266

267

268

269

270

3.22.6

3.22.7

3.22.8

3.22.9

What, if anything, prevents you from
being able to provide what you
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
Lack of information available about
nutrition

What, if anything, prevents you from
being able to provide what you
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
{NAME} is too fussy or choosy
about food

What, if anything, prevents you from
being able to provide what you
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
Purchased school lunches aren't
healthy

What, if anything, prevents you from
being able to provide what you
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
Other family members

What, if anything, prevents you from
being able to provide what you
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
External / other influences e.g.
parties, school, eating out, social
influences

What, if anything, prevents you from
being able to provide what you

consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
Allergy/ food intolerance, sensitivity

EAH131_6_Y8CM

EAH131_7_Y8CM

EAH131_8_Y8CM

EAH131_9_Y8CM

EAH131_11_Y8CM

EAH131_12_Y8CM

EAH131_13_Y8CM

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Raw

Raw

Raw

Re-
classified

Re-
classified

4%
182 4%
182 4%
182 4%
Open ended 182 4%
text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
Open ended 182 4%
text
responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable
182 4%



What, if anything, prevents you from Open ended
being able to provide what you classn’ ed text
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? - responses
Mum’s own eating habits translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
271 What, if anything, prevents you from EAH131_14_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 182 4%
being able to provide what you classified  text
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? - responses
Fatigue/not motivated/laziness translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
272 What, if anything, prevents you from EAH131_15_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 182 4%
being able to provide what you classified  text
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? - responses
Lack of planning translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
273 3.22.97 What, if anything, prevents you from EAH131_97_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 182 4%
being able to provide what you classified  text
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? - responses
Other translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
274 3.22.96 What, if anything, prevents you from EAH131_96_Y8CM 0 No Raw 182 4%

being able to provide what you
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
None of these things

1 Yes

275 3.22.99 What, if anything, prevents you from EAH131_99_Y8CM 0 No Raw 30 1%
being able to provide what you
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
Don't know

1 Yes



276 3.22.98 What, if anything, prevents you from EAH131_98 Y8CM 0 No Raw 30 1%
being able to provide what you
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
Prefer not to say

1 Yes
277 General 4.1 With regard to {NAME}'s health GP23_Y8CM 1 {NAME} has a single Raw 30 1%
Practice/Primary care, which of the statements below doctor who {HE/SHE}
Health Care best describes your situation? sees for most of their
(Choose one only) doctor visits.

2 {NAME} sees one of
several doctors in the
same practice.

3 {NAME} sees one of
several GPs in
different practices.

4 {NAME} goes to a
hospital emergency
department.

5 {NAME} usually uses
the after-hours doctors

or services.
6 None of these
99 Don't know
278 4.2 Since age five, has {(NAME} GP24_Y8CM 0 No Raw 31 1%
changed the GP that {HE/SHE}
usually sees? (Choose one only)
1 Yes
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
279 4.31 What were the reasons for this HC13_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3397 69%
change? - It cost too much
1 Yes
280 4.3.2 What were the reasons for this HC13_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3397 69%
change? - Had no transport to get
there

1 Yes



What were the reasons for this HC13_3_Y8CM 3397 69%
change? - Moved house

1 Yes
282 4.34 What were the reasons for this HC13_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3397 69%
change? - Did not like the doctors or
other staff
1 Yes
283 4.3.5 What were the reasons for this HC13_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3397 69%
change? - Another GP or practice
was recommended to me
1 Yes
284 4.3.6 What were the reasons for this HC13_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3397 69%
change? - My usual doctor moved
practices
1 Yes
285 437 What were the reasons for this HC13_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3397 69%
change? - To access a doctor with
specific characteristics (gender,
ethnicity, nationality, language)
1 Yes
286 4.3.8 What were the reasons for this HC13_8_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3397 69%
change? - Couldn't get
appointments quickly enough
1 Yes
287 4.3.9 What were the reasons for this HC13_9 Y8CM 0 No Raw 3397 69%
change? - Couldn't get
appointments at suitable times
1 Yes
288 What were the reasons for this HC13_11_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 3397 69%
change? - GP/Doctor retired, classified  text
deceased, Practice closed responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable

1 Yes



289 What were the reasons for this HC13_12_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 3397 69%
change? - Same Practice different classified  text
Doctors, change in responses
structure/appointment process translated into
a new
numeric
variable
1 Yes
290 What were the reasons for this HC13_13_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 3397 69%
change? - Waiting time, too classified  text
crowded, GP never available responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
291 What were the reasons for this HC13_14_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 3397 69%
change? - Travel distances e.g. classified  text
closer to home, new practice closer, responses
difficult to get there, Convenience translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
292 What were the reasons for this HC13_15_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 3397 69%
change? - Needs, looking for classified  text
something else e.g. better quality of responses
care translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
293 4.3.97 What were the reasons for this HC13_97_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 3397 69%
change? - Other classified  text
responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable
1 Yes

294 4.3.99 HC13_99_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3359 68%



What were the reasons for this
change? - Don't know

1 Yes
295 4.3.98 What were the reasons for this HC13_98_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3359 68%
change? - Prefer not to say
1 Yes
296 4.4 Which practice (or doctor) is GP12_Y8CM 0 Not currently enrolled Raw 172 3%
{NAME} enrolled with? (Choose one
only)
1 Name & Address
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
297 Which additional practices (or GP25_Y8CM 0 None Raw 173 4%
doctor) has {NAME} been taken to
over the past 12 months? (Choose
one only)
1 Name & Address 1
2 Name & Address 2
3 Name & Address 3
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
298 4.6 In the past 12 months, how many GP21_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 40 1%
times has {NAME} seen a GP or
family doctor? (Choose one only)
1 Number of times _ _ _

(range 1 -- 200)

98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
299 4.6.1 In the past 12 months, how many GP21S_Y8CM : Raw 1332 27%
times has {NAME} seen a GP or
family doctor? - Number of times
300 4.7 How much does each GP or family GP22_Y8CM 1 Cost$_ __ (range 0 -- Raw 40 1%
doctor visit for {(NAME} usually cost? 200)

(Choose one only)



2

301

302

303

4.71

4.8

How much does each GP or family
doctor visit for {NAME} usually cost?
- _ _ _ (range 0-200)

In the last 12 months, has there
been any time when {NAME}
needed to see a GP or family doctor
about {HIS/HER} health, but didn't
get to see any doctor at all?
(Choose one only)

The last time {NAME} was not able
to see a GP when {HE/SHE}
needed to, what was the MAIN
reason {HE/SHE} wasn't able to see
a GP? (Choose one only)

GP22S_Y8CM

GP4_Y8CM

NGP6_Y8CM

98
99

98
99

w

o O

c N

Visits for {NAME} are
usually free

Prefer not to say

Don't know
Raw
No Raw
Yes
Prefer not to say
Don't Know
It cost too much Re-
classified

Had no transport to get
there

Lack of childcare

Couldn't get an
appointment soon
enough/at a suitable
time

It was after hours

Couldn't get in touch
with the doctor

Couldn't spare the time

Considered minor /
able to treat without
doctor

Out of area / overseas

4162 84%

41 1%

Code frames 4680 95%
updated,

different to

original

questionnaire.

Includes

codes from

‘Other

Specify’

category



10

Saw the Nurse/Nurse .
Practitioner

97 Other. Too few to have
separate code

98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
304 4.10 All the things considered, how HC5_Y8CM 1 Completely dissatisfied Raw 44 1%
satisfied are you with {(NAME}'s
usual GP practice? (Choose one
only)
2 Very dissatisfied
3 Fairly dissatisfied
4 Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied
5 Fairly satisfied
6 Very satisfied
7 Completely satisfied
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
305 4111 Over the past 12 months, has HC14_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 171 3%
someone at {NAME}'s usual medical
centre talked with you, or arranged
for someone else to talk with you,
about any of the following subjects
in relation to {NAME}'s health? -
Healthy food or nutrition
1 Yes
306 411.2 Over the past 12 months, has HC14_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 171 3%
someone at {NAME}’s usual medical
centre talked with you, or arranged
for someone else to talk with you,
about any of the following subjects
in relation to {NAME}'s health? -
Weight
1 Yes
307 411.3 Over the past 12 months, has HC14_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 171 3%

someone at {NAME}'s usual medical
centre talked with you, or arranged
for someone else to talk with you,
about any of the following subjects



in relation to {NAMEY}'s health? -
Exercise or physical activity

1 Yes

308 4114 Over the past 12 months, has HC14_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 171 3%
someone at {NAME}'s usual medical
centre talked with you, or arranged
for someone else to talk with you,
about any of the following subjects
in relation to {NAME}'s health? -
Teeth or oral health

1 Yes

309 4.11.5 Over the past 12 months, has HC14_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 171 3%
someone at {NAME}'s usual medical
centre talked with you, or arranged
for someone else to talk with you,
about any of the following subjects
in relation to {NAME}'s health? -
Emotional or behavioural concerns

1 Yes

310 4.11.96 Over the past 12 months, has HC14_96_Y8CM 0 No Raw 171 3%
someone at {NAME}'s usual medical
centre talked with you, or arranged
for someone else to talk with you,
about any of the following subjects
in relation to {NAME}'s health? -
None of the above

1 Yes

311 4.11.99 Over the past 12 months, has HC14_99 Y8CM 0 No Raw 46 1%
someone at {NAME}'s usual medical
centre talked with you, or arranged
for someone else to talk with you,
about any of the following subjects
in relation to {NAME}'s health? -
Don't Know

1 Yes

312 4.11.98 Over the past 12 months, has HC14_98_Y8CM 0 No Raw 46 1%
someone at {NAME}'s usual medical
centre talked with you, or arranged
for someone else to talk with you,
about any of the following subjects
in relation to {NAME}'s health? -
Prefer not to say

1 Yes



313 General Health 5.1 In general, how would you say CH1_Y8CM 1 Excellent Raw 46 1%
{NAMEY}'s current health is?
(Choose one only)

2 Very good
3 Good
4 Fair
5 Poor
98 Ref
99 DK
314 5.2 When thinking about {HIS/HER} CW3_Y8CM 1 Very underweight Raw 46 1%
body weight, do you think {NAME} is
(Choose one only)
2 Somewhat
underweight
3 Normal weight
4 Somewhat overweight
5 Very overweight
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
315 5.3 Excluding the baby years, has CW4_Y8CM 0 No concern Raw 46 1%
anyone ever indicated concern to
you regarding {NAME}'s weight?
(Choose one only)
1 Yes, concern for
overweight
2 Yes, concern for
underweight
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
316 541 Who indicated their concern? - B4 CW5_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4383 89%
school check nurse / Plunket nurse
1 Yes
317 542 Who indicated their concern? - CW5_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4383 89%

Teacher



1 Yes .

318 543 Who indicated their concern? - GP CW5_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4383 89%
doctor
1 Yes
319 5.4.4 Who indicated their concern? - CW5_4 Y8CM 0 No Raw 4383 89%
Specialist doctor e.g. paediatrician
1 Yes
320 545 Who indicated their concern? - CW5_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4383 89%
School nurse
1 Yes
321 54.6 Who indicated their concern? - CW5_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4383 89%
Sports coach
1 Yes
322 5.4.7 Who indicated their concern? - CW5_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4383 89%
Family member
1 Yes
323 5.4.8 Who indicated their concern? - CW5_8 Y8CM 0 No Raw 4383 89%
Friend
1 Yes
324 5.4.99 Who indicated their concern? - Don't CW5_99_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4369 89%
Know
1 Yes
325 5.5.1 What was the recommendation CW6_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4401 89%
because of this concern? - Change
in {NAME}'s diet
1 Yes
326 552 What was the recommendation CW6_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4401 89%

because of this concern? - Change
in physical activity

1 Yes



327 5.5.3 What was the recommendation CW6_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4401 89%
because of this concern? - Change
in family eating behaviours

1 Yes
328 554 What was the recommendation CW6_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4401 89%
because of this concern? - Medical
or psychological attention
1 Yes
329 555 What was the recommendation CW6_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4401 89%
because of this concern? - Referral
to an organised programme such as
Active Families
1 Yes
330 5.5.6 What was the recommendation CW6_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4401 89%
because of this concern? - Referral
to a parenting programme such as
Triple P
1 Yes
331 5.5.97 What was the recommendation CW6_97_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4401 89%
because of this concern? - Other
1 Yes
332 5.5.0 What was the recommendation CW6_0_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4401 89%
because of this concern? - No
recommendations were made
1 Yes
333 5.5.99 What was the recommendation CW6_99_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4370 89%
because of this concern? - Don't
Know
1 Yes
334 5.5.98 What was the recommendation CW6_98_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4370 89%
because of this concern? - Prefer
not to say

1 Yes



335 5.6 Did you act on these CW7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4544 92%
recommendations? (Choose one
only)
1 Yes, with good
success
2 Yes, with limited
success
3 Yes, with no success
99 Don't know
336 571 What prevented you from acting on CW8_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4871 99%

these recommendations? - | didn't
have enough time

1 Yes
337 5.7.2 What prevented you from acting on CW8_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4871 99%
these recommendations? - | didn't
have enough money
1 Yes
338 57.3 What prevented you from acting on CW8_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4871 99%
these recommendations? - | didn't
have enough information
1 Yes
339 574 What prevented you from acting on CW8_4 Y8CM 0 No Raw 4871 99%
these recommendations? - |
disagreed with the
recommendations
1 Yes
340 575 What prevented you from acting on CW8_5 Y8CM 0 No Raw 4871 99%
these recommendations? - | didn't
think it was important
1 Yes
341 5.7.6 What prevented you from acting on CW8_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4871 99%

these recommendations? - | didn't
think it was necessary

1 Yes



342 5.7.97 What prevented you from acting on CW8_97_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4871 99%
these recommendations? - Other

1 Yes
343 5.7.99 What prevented you from acting on CW8 99 Y8CM 0 No Raw 4871 99%
these recommendations? - Don't
know
1 Yes
344 5.8 Does {NAME} ever talk about body CW9_Y8CM 1 Always /almost always Raw 49 1%
image or concerns about {HIS/HER}
weight? (Choose one only)
2 Often
3 Sometimes
4 Not very often
5 Never
99 Don't know
345 llinesses 6.1.1 Which, if any, of these common CH111_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Non food
allergies
1 Yes
346 6.1.2 Which, if any, of these common CH111_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Hay Fever
1 Yes
347 6.1.3 Which, if any, of these common CH111_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Ear
Infections
1 Yes
348 6.1.4 Which, if any, of these common CH111_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%

childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Asthma

1 Yes



Which, if any, of these common CH111_5_Y8CM 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had

in the last 12 months? - Whooping

cough or pertussis

1 Yes
350 6.1.6 Which, if any, of these common CH111_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Other
respiratory disorders including chest
infections, bronchiolitis, bronchitis,
pneumonia
1 Yes
351 6.1.7 Which, if any, of these common CH111_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Cough
lasting more than four weeks
1 Yes
352 6.1.8 Which, if any, of these common CH111_8_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Wheezing in
the chest
1 Yes
353 6.1.9 Which, if any, of these common CH111_9_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? -
Gastroenteritis (this is 3 or more
watery or looser-than-normal bowel
movements or diarrhoea within a 24
hour period)
1 Yes
354 6.1.10 Which, if any, of these common CH111_10_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Eczema or
dermatitis
1 Yes
355 6.1.11 Which, if any, of these common CH111_11_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%

childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Throat
infection or tonsillitis



1 Yes .

356 6.1.12 Which, if any, of these common CH111_12_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Skin
infections (where the skin is red or
warm or painful or swollen, or there
are pustules or boils, or crusting or

oozing)
1 Yes
357 6.1.13 Which, if any, of these common CH111_13_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Rheumatic
fever
1 Yes
358 6.1.14 Which, if any, of these common CH111_14_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Measles
including German Measles (Rubella)
1 Yes
359 6.1.15 Which, if any, of these common CH111_15_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Chicken
Pox
1 Yes
360 6.1.16 Which, if any, of these common CH111_16_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Mumps
1 Yes
361 6.1.17 Which, if any, of these common CH111_17_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Meningitis
1 Yes
362 6.1.18 Which, if any, of these common CH111_18_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%

childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Scarlet
Fever

1 Yes



363 Which, if any, of these common CH111_20_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had classified  text
in the last 12 months? - Animal responses
danders allergy translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
364 Which, if any, of these common CH111_21_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had classified  text
in the last 12 months? - Bee / wasp responses
sting allergy translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
365 Which, if any, of these common CH111_22_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had classified  text
in the last 12 months? - Insect bite responses
allergy translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
366 Which, if any, of these common CH111_23_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had classified  text
in the last 12 months? - Grass / responses
pollen allergy translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
367 Which, if any, of these common CH111_24_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had classified  text
in the last 12 months? - Dust mites responses
allergy translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes

368 CH111_25_Y8CM 0 No 118 2%



Which, if any, of these common Open ended
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had classn’ ed text
in the last 12 months? - Antibiotic responses
allergy translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
369 Which, if any, of these common CH111_26_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had classified  text
in the last 12 months? - Chemical responses
allergy translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
370 Which, if any, of these common CH111_97_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 118 2%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had classified  text
in the last 12 months? - Other non- responses
food allergy translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
371 6.1.96 Which, if any, of these common CH111_96_Y8CM 0 No Raw 118 2%

childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - None of the

above
1 Yes
372 6.1.99 Which, if any, of these common CH111_99_Y8CM 0 No Raw 52 1%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Don't Know
1 Yes
373 6.1.98 Which, if any, of these common CH111_98_Y8CM 0 No Raw 52 1%
childhood illnesses has {NAME} had
in the last 12 months? - Prefer not to
say
1 Yes
374 6.2.1 How many of those times has CH115_1_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 4785 97%

{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital



due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Non Food Allergies_In

Hospital
1 Number of times
98 Ref
99 Don't Know
375 6.2.1s Non Food Allergies In Hospital - CH115_1S_Y8CM . Raw 4921 100%
Number of times
376 6.2.2 How many of those times has CH115_2_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 4130 84%
{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Hay Fever_In Hospital
1 Number of times
98 Ref
99 Don't Know
377 6.2.2s Hay Fever In Hospital - Number of CH115_2S_Y8CM . Raw 4918 100%
times
378 6.2.3 How many of those times has CH115_3_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 4212 86%
{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Ear Infections_In Hospital
1 Number of times
98 Ref
99 Don't Know
379 6.2.3s Ear Infections In Hospital - Number CH115_3S_Y8CM . Raw 4892 99%
of times
380 6.2.4 How many of those times has CH115_4_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 4321 88%
{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Asthma_In Hospital
1 Number of times
98 Ref

99 Don't Know



6.2.4s Asthma In Hospital - Number of CH115_4S_Y8CM 4891 99%
times
382 6.2.5 How many of those times has CH115_5_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 4881 99%

{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Whooping cough or
pertussis_In Hospital

1 Number of times
98 Ref
99 Don't Know
383 6.2.5s Whooping cough or pertussis In CH115_5S_Y8CM . Raw 4923 100%
Hospital - Number of times
384 6.2.6 How many of those times has CH115_6_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 4580 93%
{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Other respiratory
disorders_In Hospital
1 Number of times
98 Ref
99 Don't Know
385 6.2.6s Other respiratory disorders In CH115_6S_Y8CM . Raw 4906 100%
Hospital - Number of times
386 6.2.7 How many of those times has CH115_7_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 4553 92%
{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Cough lasting more than
four weeks_In Hospital
1 Number of times
98 Ref
99 Don't Know
387 6.2.7s Cough lasting more than four weeks CH115_7S_Y8CM . Raw 4914 100%
In Hospital - Number of times
388 6.2.8 How many of those times has CH115_8_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 4582 93%

{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12



months? - Wheezing in the chest_In

Hospital
1 Number of times
98 Ref
99 Don't Know
389 6.2.8s Wheezing in the chest In Hospital - CH115_8S_Y8CM . Raw 4910 100%
Number of times
390 6.2.9 How many of those times has CH115_9_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 4416 90%
{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Gastroenteritis_In
Hospital
1 Number of times
98 Ref
99 Don't Know
391 6.2.9s Gastroenteritis In Hospital - Number CH115_9S_Y8CM . Raw 4917 100%
of times
392 6.2.10 How many of those times has CH115_10_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 4133 84%
{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Eczema or dermatitis_In
Hospital
1 Number of times
98 Ref
99 Don't Know
393 6.2.10s Eczema or dermatitis In Hospital - CH115_10S_Y8CM . Raw 4910 100%
Number of times
394 6.2.11 How many of those times has CH115_11_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 3887 79%
{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Throat infection or
tonsillitis_In Hospital
1 Number of times
98 Ref

99 Don't Know



395

396

397

398

399

400

6.2.11s

6.2.12

6.2.12s

6.2.13

6.2.14

6.2.15

Throat infection or tonsillitis In
Hospital - Number of times

How many of those times has
{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Skin infections_In
Hospital

Skin infections In Hospital - Number
of times

How many of those times has
{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Rheumatic fever_In
Hospital

How many of those times has
{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Measles including
German Measles (Rubella)_In
Hospital

How many of those times has
{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Chicken Pox_In Hospital

CH115_11S_Y8CM

CH115_12_Y8CM

CH115_12S_Y8CM

CH115_13_Y8CM

CH115_14_Y8CM

CH115_15_Y8CM

98
99

98
99

98
99

98
99

Raw
Never Raw
Number of times
Ref
Don't Know
Raw
Never Raw
Number of times
Ref
Don't Know
Never Raw
Number of times
Ref
Don't Know
Never Raw

Number of times
Ref

Don't Know

4897

4463

4906

4919

4924

4692

99%

91%

100%

100%

100%

95%



401 6.2.15s Chicken Pox In Hospital - Number of CH115_15S_Y8CM . Raw 4918 100%
times
402 6.2.16 How many of those times has CH115_16_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 4918 100%

{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Mumps_In Hospital

1 Number of times
98 Ref
99 Don't Know
403 6.2.18 How many of those times has CH115_18_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 4911 100%
{HE/SHE} been admitted to hospital
due to {Condition 1} in the last 12
months? - Scarlet Fever_In Hospital
1 Number of times
98 Ref
99 Don't Know
404 6.3.0 Is {NAME} affected by any of the DEV10_0_Y8CM 0 No Raw 203 4%
following? - No concerns have been
raised
1 Yes
405 6.3.1 Is {NAME} affected by any of the DEV10_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 203 4%
following? - Hearing concerns
1 Yes
406 6.3.2 Is {NAME} affected by any of the DEV10_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 203 4%
following? - Vision concerns
1 Yes
407 6.3.3 Is {NAME} affected by any of the DEV10_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 203 4%
following? - Speech concerns
1 Yes
408 6.3.4 Is {NAME} affected by any of the DEV10_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 203 4%

following? - Behaviour concerns

1 Yes



409

410

411

412

413

414

415

6.3.5

6.3.6

6.3.7

6.3.8

Is {NAME} affected by any of the
following? - Autistic Spectrum
Disorders (Including Asperger's)

Is {NAME} affected by any of the
following? - Learning difficulties

Is {NAME} affected by any of the
following? - Movement or mobility
concerns

Is {NAME} affected by any of the
following? - Growth or physical
developmental concerns

Is {NAME} affected by any of the
following? - Social/emotional
difficulties e.g. Mental health,
Anxiety, low self-esteem

Is {NAME} affected by any of the
following? - Single or multi-system
medical disease)

Is {NAME} affected by any of the
following? - Diseases of the nervous
system

DEV10_5_Y8CM

DEV10_6_Y8CM

DEV10_7_Y8CM

DEV10_8_Y8CM

DEV10_10_Y8CM

DEV10_11_Y8CM

DEV10_12_Y8CM

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Re-
classified

Re-
classified

Re-
classified

203 4%

203 4%

203 4%

203 4%

Open ended 203 4%
text

responses

translated into

anew

numeric

variable

Open ended 203 4%
text

responses

translated into

anew

numeric

variable

Open ended 203 4%
text

responses

translated into

anew

numeric

variable



1 Yes .

416 Is {NAME} affected by any of the DEV10_13_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 203 4%
following? - enuresis/bladder issues classified  text
responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable

1 Yes

417 Is {NAME} affected by any of the DEV10_14_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 203 4%
following? - Dental classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

1 Yes

418 Is {NAME} affected by any of the DEV10_15_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 203 4%
following? - ADHD classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

1 Yes

419 6.3.97 Is {NAME} affected by any of the DEV10_97_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 203 4%
following? - Other classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

1 Yes

420 6.3.99 Is {NAME} affected by any of the DEV10_99_Y8CM 0 No Raw 54 1%
following? - Don't Know

1 Yes

421 6.3.98 Is {NAME} affected by any of the DEV10_98_Y8CM 0 No Raw 54 1%
following? - Prefer not to say

1 Yes



422 6.4.1 Could you please tell me what age DEV14_1_Y8CM 1 Age (range <1 -8 Raw 4680 95%
{NAME} was when first diagnosed years)
with - Hearing_concerns_age
99 Don't know
423 6.4.1s Hearing concerns - Age specify DEV14_1S_Y8CM 0 Less than 1 Raw 4708 96%
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5) 5)
6 6
7 7
8 8
424 6.4.2 Could you please tell me what age DEV14_2_Y8CM 1 Age (range <1-8 Raw 4461 91%
{NAME} was when first diagnosed years)
with - Vision_concerns_age
99 Don't know
425 6.4.2s Vision concerns - Age specify DEV14_2S_Y8CM 0 Less than 1 Raw 4479 91%
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5) 5)
6 6
7 7
8 8
426 6.4.3 Could you please tell me what age DEV14_3 Y8CM 1 Age (range <1-8 Raw 4740 96%
{NAME} was when first diagnosed years)
with - Speech_concerns_age
99 Don't know

427 6.4.3s Speech concerns - Age specify DEV14_3S_Y8CM 0 Less than 1 Raw 4763 97%



1 1 .

o N o o 9~ w N
o N o g » W N

428 6.4.4 Could you please tell me what age DEV14_4_Y8CM 1 Age (range <1 -8 Raw 4601 93%
{NAME} was when first diagnosed years)
with - Behaviour_concerns_age

99 Don't know

429 6.4.4s Behaviour concerns - Age specify DEV14_4S_Y8CM 0 Less than 1 Raw 4691 95%
1 1

o N o g 9~ w N
o N o g » W N

430 6.4.5 Could you please tell me what age DEV14_5_Y8CM 1 Age (range <1-8 Raw 4803 98%
{NAME?} was when first diagnosed years)
with - Autistic Spectrum Disorders
(including Asperger's)_age

99 Don't know

431 6.4.5s Autistic Spectrum Disorders DEV14_5S_Y8CM 0 Less than 1 Raw 4819 98%
(including Asperger's) - Age specify

A W N
0w N



432

433

434

435

6.4.6

6.4.6s

6.4.7

6.4.7s

Could you please tell me what age
{NAME} was when first diagnosed
with {- Learning difficulties_age

Learning difficulties - Age specify

Could you please tell me what age
{NAME} was when first diagnosed
with - Movement or
mobility_concerns_age

Movement or mobility concerns -
Age specify

DEV14_6_Y8CM

DEV14_6S_Y8CM

DEV14_7_Y8CM

DEV14_7S_Y8CM

5
6
7
8

99

0 N o o »~ W N

99

0o N o o »~ W N

© N o O

Age (range <1 -8
years)

Don't know

Less than 1

1

© N o o > W N

Age (range <1 -8
years)

Don't know

Less than 1

© N o g > W N

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

4551

4602

4866

4876

92%

93%

99%

99%



Could you please tell me what age DEV14_8_Y8CM Age (range <1 -8 4857 99%
{NAME} was when first diagnosed years)

with - Growth or physical

developmental_concerns_age

99 Don't know
437 6.4.8s Growth or physical developmental DEV14_8S_Y8CM 0 Less than 1 Raw 4871 99%
concerns - Age specify
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5) 5)
6 6
7 7
8 8
438 6.4.97 Could you please tell me what age DEV14_97_Y8CM 1 Age (range <1 -8 Raw 4764 97%
{NAME} was when first diagnosed years)
with - Other_age
99 Don't know
439 6.4.97s Other - Age specify DEV14_97S_Y8CM 0 Less than 1 Raw 4777 97%
1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5) 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
440 6.5 Has {NAME} ever had wheezing or CH126_Y8CM 0 No Raw 54 1%

whistling in the chest at any time in
the past? (Choose one only)

1 Yes



Has {NAME} had wheezing or CH127_Y8CM 3505 71%
whistling in the chest in the past 12
months? (Choose one only)

1 Yes
442 6.7 How many attacks of wheezing has CH128_Y8CM 1 None Raw 4181 85%
{NAME} had in the past 12 months?
(Choose one only)
2 1t03
3 41012
4 More than 12
443 6.8 In the past 12 months, how often, on CH129_Y8CM 1 Never woken with Raw 4181 85%
average, has {NAME}'s sleep been wheezing
disturbed due to wheezing?
(Choose one only)
2 Less than one night
per week
3 One or more nights per
week
444 6.9 In the past 12 months, has CH130_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4181 85%
wheezing ever been severe enough
to limit {NAMEY}'s speech to only one
or two words at a time between
breaths? (Choose one only)
1 Yes
445 6.10 Has {NAME} ever had asthma? CH131_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4181 85%
(Choose one only)
1 Yes
446 6.11 In the past 12 months, has CH132_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4181 85%
{NAMEY}'s chest sounded wheezy
during or after exercise? (Choose
one only)
1 Yes
447 6.12 In the past 12 months, has {(NAME} CH133_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4181 85%

had a dry cough at night, apart from
a cough associated with a cold or
chest infection? (Choose one only)

1 Yes



448 6.13 Have you decided yet if you will
have {NAME} immunised with the

HPV vaccine? (Choose one only)

449 6.14 How many courses of antibiotics has
{NAME} had in the last 12 months?

(Choose one only)

450 6.15 When was the most recent course of

antibiotics? (Choose one only)

451 6.16 What was the main reason {NAME}
was on antibiotics most recently?

(Choose one only)

CH134_Y8CM

CH121_Y8CM

CH122_Y8CM

CH123_Y8CM

99

98
99

Yes | have decided | Raw 54 1%
will have my child
immunised

Yes | have decided |
will not have my child
immunised

No, | have not yet
decided

| have never heard of
the HPV vaccine

Don't know

None Raw 57 1%

One to two courses
Three to four courses
Five to six courses
Seven or more courses
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Currently on antibiotics Raw 2285 46%

Completed in the last
week

Completed in the last
month

Completed in the last
three months

Completed more than
three months ago

Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Ear infection Raw 2285 46%

Skin infection



3

452

453

454

Has {NAME} ever had a full eye
examination in the past (other than
at the other than at the Before
School Check?) (Choose one only)

Does {NAME} wear glasses or
contact lenses? (Choose one only)

What age did {NAME} start wearing
glasses or contact lenses? (Choose
one only)

NCH138_Y8CM

CH140_Y8CM

CH141_Y8CM

96
98
99

97
99

99

Respiratory or chest .
infection, bronchiolitis,
bronchitis, pneumonia

Throat infection or
tonsillitis

Eye infection

Bladder or urinary tract
infection

Rheumatic fever
None of these

Prefer not to say

Don't Know
No Re- Code frames 74 2%
classified updated,
different to
original
questionnaire.
Includes
codes from
‘Other
Specify’
category
Yes — Optometrist
Yes — Hospital Eye
Department
Yes — Private
Ophthalmologist
School NFD e.g.
School, At School,
Previous School,
mobile screening,
school nurse
Other
Don't know
No Raw 3153 64%
Yes
Age (range <18 Raw 4374 89%
years)
Don't know



455

456

457

458

459

6.19s

6.22

6.23

What age did {NAME} start wearing
glasses or contact lenses?- Age

How would you describe the health
of {NAME}'s teeth and mouth?
(Choose one only)

How would you describe the health
of your own teeth and mouth?
(Choose one only)

How often do you supervise {(NAME}
when {HE/SHE} brushes {HIS/HER}
teeth? (Choose one only)

How often are {NAME}'s teeth
brushed? (Choose one only)

CH141S_Y8CM

CH146_Y8CM

CH147_Y8CM

CH148_Y8CM

HY7_Y8CM

98
99

98

Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair
Poor

Don't know

Excellent

Very good
Good
Fair
Poor

Prefer not to say

Always

Sometimes
Rarely
Never

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Less than once a day

Once a day
Twice a day
More than twice a day

Prefer not to say

Raw 4376
Raw 61
Raw 61
Raw 61
Raw 61

89%

1%

1%

1%

1%



99

460

461

462

Impact of Health

71

Has {NAME} been enrolled in the
free dental service (Community Oral
Health Service)? (Choose one only)

How often does {NAME} attend a
dental service such as the school
dental therapist, mobile unit or
dentist? (Choose one only)

In general, over the last year, how
much worry or concern did
{NAME}'s health cause you?
(Choose one only)

HY17_Y8CM

NCH149_Y8CM

EFF10_Y8CM

98
99

97
99

98
99

Don't know .

No Raw 62

Yes

Prefer not to say

Don't know
Never Re- Code frames 65
classified updated,

different to
original
questionnaire.
Includes
codes from
‘Other
Specify’
category

Less than once per

year
About once per year
About once per six
months
Several times per year
Other
Don't know
No worry or concern Raw 66

A little worry or
concern

Some worry or concern

Quite a bit of worry or
concern

A lot of worry or
concern

Prefer not to say

Don't Know

1%

1%

1%



464

465

466

In general, over the last year, were
you limited in the amount of time
you had for your own needs
because of {NAMEY}'s health?
(Choose one only)

7.3 In general, over the last year, how
often has {NAMEY}'s health limited
the types of activities you could do
as a family? (Choose one only)

7.4 In general, over the last year, has
{NAMEY}'s health had any impact on
decisions you have made regarding
your participation in paid
employment? (Choose one only)

7.5 When going to places that are within
walking distance is {NAME} allowed
to go alone? (Choose one only)

EFF11_Y8CM

EFF12_Y8CM

EFF13_Y8CM

SF28_Y8CM

98
99

98
99

98

No, not limited

Yes, limited a little
Yes, limited a lot

Yes, limited a great
deal

Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never Raw 66

Almost never
Sometimes
Often
Very often
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

No impact Raw 66

Yes, a little impact
Yes, some impact
Yes, a large impact
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

No Raw 66

Yes

Prefer not to say

1%

1%

1%

1%



1%

Is {NAME} allowed to cross the SF29_Y8CM
street alone? (Choose one only)

1 Yes
98 Prefer not to say
468 Sleep 8.1 On average, how much time does SLP1_Y8CM 1 Time hours Raw 67 1%
{NAME} spend asleep at night in (range:1 -24 hours,
total? (Choose one only) with half hour units)
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
469 8.1s On average, how much time does SLP1_HR_Y8CM ; Raw 381 8%
{NAME} spend asleep at night in
total? - Hours
470 8.2 On average how many times does SLP3_Y8CM 0 None Raw 68 1%
{NAME} wake at night?
1 1 time
2 2 times
3 3 or more times
98 Ref
99 DK
471 8.3.1 What is the current sleeping SLP5_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 110 2%
arrangement you have for {NAME}
most of the time in your home? - In
a separate room alone
1 Yes
472 8.3.2 What is the current sleeping SLP5_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 110 2%
arrangement you have for {NAME}
most of the time in your home? - In
a separate bed in a shared room
with sibling(s)/other children
1 Yes
473 8.3.3 What is the current sleeping SLP5_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 110 2%

arrangement you have for {NAME}
most of the time in your home? - In
a shared bed with other sibling
(s)/other children



1 Yes .

474 8.3.4 What is the current sleeping SLP5_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 110 2%
arrangement you have for {NAME}
most of the time in your home? - In
a separate bed in a shared room
with parents

1 Yes
475 8.3.5 What is the current sleeping SLP5_5 Y8CM 0 No Raw 110 2%
arrangement you have for {NAME}
most of the time in your home? - In
a shared bed with parents
1 Yes
476 8.3.6 What is the current sleeping SLP5_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 110 2%
arrangement you have for {NAME}
most of the time in your home? - In
a separate bed in a shared room
with other adults
1 Yes
477 8.3.7 What is the current sleeping SLP5_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 110 2%
arrangement you have for {NAME}
most of the time in your home? - In
a shared bed with other adults
1 Yes
478 8.3.98 What is the current sleeping SLP5_98_Y8CM 0 No Raw 7 1%
arrangement you have for {NAME}
most of the time in your home? -
Prefer not to say
1 Yes
479 8.4 Does {NAME} go to bed at a similar SLP6_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 72 1%
time each night? (Choose one only)
1 Rarely
2 Sometimes
& Usually
4 Always
98 Perfer not to say

99 Don't know



480 8.5 What time is that on a weekday? SLP7_Y8CM 1 Time (4:00pm — Raw 112 2%
(Choose one only) 3:00am)___
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
481 8.5.1 What time is that on a weekday? - SLP7_HR_Y8CM 1 1am Raw 287 6%
Hours
2 2am
3 3am
4 4pm
5 5pm
6 6pm
7 7pm
8 8pm
9 9pm
10 10pm
11 11pm
12 12am
482 8.5.2 What time is that on a weekday? - SLP7_MIN_Y8CM 0 0 Raw 287 6%
Minutes
30 30
483 8.6.1 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 142 3%
the following? - Difficulty getting off
to sleep
1 Yes
484 8.6.2 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 142 3%
the following? - Not happy to sleep
alone
1 Yes
485 8.6.3 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 142 3%

the following? - Waking during night
1 Yes



486 8.6.4 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 142 3%
the following? - Restless sleep

1 Yes
487 8.6.5 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 142 3%
the following? - Bed wetting
1 Yes
488 8.6.6 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 142 3%
the following? - Nightmares, night
terrors
1 Yes
489 8.6.7 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 142 3%
the following? - Coughing
1 Yes
490 8.6.8 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_8_Y8CM 0 No Raw 142 3%
the following? - Wheezing and
asthma
1 Yes
491 8.6.9 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_9_Y8CM 0 No Raw 142 3%
the following? - Snoring or difficulty
breathing
1 Yes
492 8.6.10 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_10_Y8CM 0 No Raw 142 3%
the following? - Seeming tired in the
morning
1 Yes
493 8.6.11 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_11_Y8CM 0 No Raw 142 3%
the following? - Sleep walking
1 Yes
494 8.6.12 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_12_Y8CM 0 No Raw 142 3%

the following? - Requires a night
light to sleep



1 Yes .

495 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_14_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 142 3%
the following? - Grinds teeth classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

1 Yes

496 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_15_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 142 3%
the following? - Anxiety including classified  text
fears and worries responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

1 Yes

497 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_16_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 142 3%
the following? - Sleep talking classified  text
responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable

1 Yes

498 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_17_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 142 3%
the following? - Affected by classified  text
eczema / itching responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

1 Yes

499 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_18_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 142 3%
the following? - Growing pains classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable

1 Yes



Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_19_Y8CM Open ended 3%
the following? - Toileting e.g. up classn’ ed text
during the night for toilet responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
501 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_20_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 142 3%
the following? - Sleep aid required classified  text
e.g. toy, Music, Video, reading responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
502 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_21_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 142 3%
the following? - Other medical classified  text
events e.g. nose bleeds, throat responses
irritations, sleep apnoea translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
503 8.6.96 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_96_Y8CM 0 No Raw 142 3%
the following? - None of the above
1 Yes
504 8.6.97 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_97_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 142 3%
the following? - Other classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
505 8.6.99 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_99_Y8CM 0 No Raw 74 2%
the following? - Don't Know
1 Yes
506 8.6.98 Is {NAME} been bothered by any of SLP9_98_Y8CM 0 No Raw 74 2%

the following? - Prefer not to say



1 Yes .

507 8.7.1 How many times, over the last SLP11_1_Y8CM 1 Every night Raw 3413 69%
month, has {NAME} been bothered
by {Condition 1} - Difficulty getting

off to sleep
2 Almost every night
3 About half of the nights
4 A few nights
5 Hardly ever
99 Don't know
508 8.7.2 How many times, over the last SLP11_2_Y8CM 1 Every night Raw 3853 78%
month, has {NAME} been bothered
by {Condition 1} - Not happy to
sleep alone
2 Almost every night
3 About half of the nights
4 A few nights
5 Hardly ever
99 Don't know
509 8.7.3 How many times, over the last SLP11_3_Y8CM 1 Every night Raw 4208 85%
month, has {NAME} been bothered
by {Condition 1} - Waking during
night
2 Almost every night
3 About half of the nights
4 A few nights
5 Hardly ever
99 Don't know
510 8.7.4 How many times, over the last SLP11_4_Y8CM 1 Every night Raw 4631 94%
month, has {NAME} been bothered
by {Condition 1} - Restless sleep
Almost every night

About half of the nights

A few nights

a b~ W N

Hardly ever



99

Don't know .

511 8.7.5 How many times, over the last SLP11_5_Y8CM 1 Every night Raw 4400 89%
month, has {NAME} been bothered
by {Condition 1} - Bed wetting

2 Almost every night
3 About half of the nights
4 A few nights
5 Hardly ever
99 Don't know
512 8.7.6 How many times, over the last SLP11_6_Y8CM 1 Every night Raw 4251 86%
month, has {NAME} been bothered
by {Condition 1} - Nightmares, night
terrors
2 Almost every night
3 About half of the nights
4 A few nights
5 Hardly ever
99 Don't know
513 8.7.7 How many times, over the last SLP11_7_Y8CM 1 Every night Raw 4389 89%
month, has {NAME} been bothered
by {Condition 1} - Coughing
2 Almost every night
3 About half of the nights
4 A few nights
5 Hardly ever
99 Don't know
514 8.7.8 How many times, over the last SLP11_8_Y8CM 1 Every night Raw 4693 95%

month, has {NAME} been bothered
by {Condition 1} - Wheezing and
asthma

Almost every night
About half of the nights

A few nights

a b W0 N

Hardly ever



99

Don't know .

515 8.7.9 How many times, over the last SLP11_9_Y8CM 1 Every night Raw 4644 94%
month, has {NAME} been bothered
by {Condition 1} - Snoring or

difficulty breathing
2 Almost every night
3 About half of the nights
4 A few nights
5 Hardly ever
99 Don't know
516 8.7.10 How many times, over the last SLP11_10_Y8CM 1 Every night Raw 4243 86%
month, has {NAME} been bothered
by {Condition 1} - Seeming tired in
the morning
2 Almost every night
3 About half of the nights
4 A few nights
5 Hardly ever
99 Don't know
517 8.7.11 How many times, over the last SLP11_11_Y8CM 1 Every night Raw 4677 95%
month, has {NAME} been bothered
by {Condition 1} - Sleep walking
2 Almost every night
3 About half of the nights
4 A few nights
5 Hardly ever
99 Don't know
518 8.7.12 How many times, over the last SLP11_12_Y8CM 1 Every night Raw 3981 81%
month, has {NAME} been bothered
by {Condition 1} - Requires a night
light to sleep
Almost every night

About half of the nights

A few nights

a b~ W N

Hardly ever



99

519

520

521

522

School

8.7.97

8.8

9.1

9.2

How many times, over the last
month, has {NAME} been bothered
by {Condition 1} - Other

How do you describe {NAME's}
sleeping patterns or habits?
(Choose one only)

Where does {NAME} go to school?
(Choose one only)

How old was {NAME} when
{HE/SHE} started at this school?
(Choose one only)

SLP11_97_Y8CM

SLP10_Y8CM

S§834_Y8CM

SS837_Y8CM

98
99

98
99

98

Don't know .

Every night Raw 4816 98%

Almost every night
About half of the nights
A few nights
Hardly ever

Don't know

No problem at all Raw 77 2%

A small problem
A moderate problem
A large problem
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

School is within New Raw 78 2%
Zealand. Name of
School

(Please specify)
Home school

School is outside New
Zealand

Not currently attending
school, please specify
reason
Prefer not to say

Don't know

__years (Range 3 -8) Raw 88 2%

__months (Range
0-11)

Prefer not to say



99

Don't Know .

523 9.2.1 How old was {NAME} when SS37Y_Y8CM . Raw 127 3%
{HE/SHE} started at this school? -
__years

524 How old was {NAME} when SS37M_Y8CM . Raw 127 3%
{HE/SHE} started at this school? -
__months

525 9.3 Do you feel you had a choice in SS99_Y8CM 0 No Raw 89 2%
which school {NAME} is currently
attending? (Choose one only)

1 Yes
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
526 9.4 Has {NAME} attended any other SS36_Y8CM 0 No Raw 89 2%
school since they were 6 years old?
(Choose one only)
1 Yes
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
527 9.5 How many schools has {NAME} SS135_Y8CM 1 One Raw 3979 81%
attended? (Choose one only)
2 Two
3 Three
4 Four
5 Five or more
99 Don't know
528 9.6.1 Which of the following reasons SS38_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4014 81%
relate to why {NAME} moved to
{HIS/HER} current school? -
Because we moved house
1 Yes
529 9.6.2 Which of the following reasons SS38_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4014 81%

relate to why {NAME} moved to



{HIS/HERY} current school? -
Because we were not happy with
the previous schools ability to meet
{HIS/HERY} specific learning or
developmental needs

1 Yes
530 9.6.3 Which of the following reasons SS38_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4014 81%
relate to why {NAME} moved to
{HIS/HERY} current school? -
Because of better opportunities /
resources at the new school
1 Yes
531 9.6.4 Which of the following reasons SS38_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4014 81%
relate to why {NAME} moved to
{HIS/HERY} current school? -
Because of parent(s) work-related
reasons
1 Yes
532 9.6.5 Which of the following reasons SS38_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4014 81%
relate to why {NAME} moved to
{HIS/HERY} current school? -
Because of change in living
arrangements
1 Yes
533 9.6.6 Which of the following reasons SS38_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4014 81%
relate to why {NAME} moved to
{HIS/HER} current school? -
Because of transport related
reasons
1 Yes
534 9.6.7 Which of the following reasons SS38_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4014 81%
relate to why {NAME} moved to
{HIS/HERY} current school? -
Because we wanted bilingual or
multilingual options
1 Yes
535 9.6.8 Which of the following reasons SS38_8_Y8CM 0 No Raw 4014 81%

relate to why {NAME} moved to
{HIS/HERY} current school? -



Because this school was better
suited to my child's well-being

1 Yes
536 Which of the following reasons SS38_10_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4014 81%
relate to why {NAME} moved to classified  text
{HIS/HER} current school? - Bullied responses
in previous school translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
537 Which of the following reasons SS38_11_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4014 81%
relate to why {NAME} moved to classified  text
{HIS/HERY} current school? - responses
Stopped home schooling translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
538 Which of the following reasons SS38_12_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4014 81%
relate to why {NAME} moved to classified  text
{HIS/HER} current school? - responses
Preference for a school with a translated into
particular philosophy or culture anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
539 Which of the following reasons SS38_13_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4014 81%
relate to why {NAME} moved to classified  text
{HIS/HERY} current school? - Family responses
reasons translated into
a new
numeric
variable
1 Yes
540 9.6.97 Which of the following reasons SS38_97_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 4014 81%
relate to why {NAME} moved to classified  text
{HIS/HERY} current school? - Other responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable

1 Yes



541

542

543

9.6.99

9.6.98

Which of the following reasons
relate to why {NAME} moved to
{HIS/HERY} current school? - Don't
Know

Which of the following reasons
relate to why {NAME} moved to
{HIS/HERY} current school? - Prefer
not to say

In terms of {NAME}'s learning at
school this year, what are you most
proud of? (Choose all that apply)

S§838_99_Y8CM

S§838_98_Y8CM

NSS101_Y8CM

10

11
97

99

No Raw
Yes
No Raw
Yes
{NAME}'s interest in Re-
learning classified
{NAME}'s enthusiasm
for school

{NAME}'s interaction
with other children

{NAME}'s academic
abilities

{NAME}'s sporting
abilities

{NAME}'s music
abilities

{NAME}'s confidence
{NAME}'s behaviour

Creativity/artistic
ability/cultural activities

More than one
applicable

Diligence/hard working

Other. Too few to have
separate code

Don't Know

3981 81%

3981 81%

Code frames 102 2%
updated,

different to

original

questionnaire.

Includes

codes from

‘Other

Specify’

category



How satisfied are you with the way SS102_Y8CM Completely satisfied 2%
in which {NAME} is progressing in
their learning? (Choose one only)

2 Very satisfied

8 Fairly satisfied

4 Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

5 Fairly dissatisfied

6 Very dissatisfied

7 Completely dissatisfied

98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
545 9.9 Thinking about the past year, how SS103_Y8CM 1 Never/almost never Raw 229 5%
often has {NAME} not attended
school for any of the following
reasons? - Family holidays or trips
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always/almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
546 9.10 Thinking about the past year, how SS104_Y8CM 1 Never/almost never Raw 230 5%
often has {NAME} not attended
school for any of the following
reasons? - Special occasions
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always/almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
547 9.11 Thinking about the past year, how SS105_Y8CM 1 Never/almost never Raw 230 5%

often has {NAME} not attended
school for any of the following
reasons? - Family illness (non-
emergency)



548

549

550

Thinking about the past year, how SS106_Y8CM
often has {NAME} not attended

school for any of the following

reasons? - Family emergency

Thinking about the past year, how SS107_Y8CM
often has {NAME} not attended

school for any of the following

reasons? - Because of being bullied

Thinking about the past year, how SS108_Y8CM
often has {NAME} not attended

school for any of the following

reasons? - Because of the weather

2
3
4
5
98
99

g b~ W N

99

a @O0 N

99

a b~ W0 N

Rarely .
Occasionally
Often
Always/almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never/almost never Raw 230 5%

Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always/almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never/almost never Raw 230 5%

Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always/almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never/almost never Raw 231 5%

Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always/almost always

Prefer not to say



99

Don't know .

551 9.15 Thinking about the past year, how SS109_Y8CM 1 Never/almost never Raw 231 5%
often has {NAME} not attended
school for any of the following
reasons? - Cultural celebrations

2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always/almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
552 9.16 Thinking about the past year, how SS110_Y8CM 1 Never/almost never Raw 231 5%
often has {NAME} not attended
school for any of the following
reasons? - Usual means of transport
to school unavailable
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always/almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
553 9.17 Thinking about the past year, how SS111_Y8CM 1 Never/almost never Raw 231 5%
often has {NAME} not attended
school for any of the following
reasons? - Child reluctant to go
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always/almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
554 9.18 Thinking about the past year, how SS112_Y8CM 1 Never/almost never Raw 231 5%

often has {NAME} not attended



school for any of the following
reasons? - Child seems tired

2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always/almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
555 9.19 Thinking about the past year, how SS113_Y8CM 1 Never/almost never Raw 233 5%
often has {NAME} not attended
school for any of the following
reasons? - Because of a lack of
food
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always/almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
556 9.20 Thinking about the past year, how SS114_Y8CM 1 Never/almost never Raw 233 5%
often has {NAME} not attended
school for any of the following
reasons? - Because of not having
suitable clothing (e.g. a raincoat)
2 Rarely
8 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always/almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
557 9.21 Thinking about the past year, how SS115_Y8CM 1 Never/almost never Raw 233 5%

often has {NAME} not attended
school for any of the following
reasons? - Because of not having
enough money or equipment for a
school trip or activity

2 Rarely



3

558 9.22 Thinking about the past year, how SS116_Y8CM
often has {NAME} not attended
school for any of the following
reasons? - Someone in the family or
close to the family has passed away

559 9.23 How satisfied are you with the CC134_Y8CM
response of school to {NAME}'s? -
Physical needs

560 9.24 How satisfied are you with the CC135_Y8CM
response of school to {NAME}'s? -
Cultural needs

4
5
98
99

g A W N

99

98
99

98

Occasionally .
Often
Always/almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never/almost never Raw 233 5%

Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always/almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't know
Very satisfied Raw 103 2%

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied
Prefer not to say

Don't Know
Very satisfied Raw 103 2%

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

Prefer not to say



99

561

562

563

564

9.25 How satisfied are you with the
response of school to {NAME}'s? -
Social and emotional needs

9.26 How satisfied are you with the
response of school to {NAME}'s? -
Educational and learning needs

9.27 How satisfied are you with the
response of school to {NAME}'s? -
Special interests and talents

9.28 How satisfied are you with the
response of school to {NAME}'s? -
Behavioural needs

CC136_Y8CM

CC137_Y8CM

SS122_Y8CM

SS123_Y8CM

98
99

98
99

98
99

Don't Know .

Very satisfied Raw 103 2%

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied
Prefer not to say

Don't Know
Very satisfied Raw 103 2%

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Very satisfied Raw 103 2%

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied
Prefer not to say

Don't Know
Very satisfied Raw 103 2%

Satisfied



3

565

What is the thing you like MOST
about your child's school? (Choose
one only)

98
99

NSS125_Y8CM 1

10

11

12

Neither satisfied nor .
dissatisfied

Dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

They keep me Re- Code frames 114 2%
informed about my classified  updated,
child's learning different to
original
questionnaire.
Includes
codes from
‘Other
Specify’
category

My child is making
good progress in
{HIS/HERY} learning

My child has good
friends at school

The school
environment is safe

My child likes
{HIS/HER} teacher

There are lots of extra-
curricular activities at
school

| feel welcome at
school

| am able to visit my
child's classroom

My child's culture is
valued at school

The school is well
resourced

There is a strong
leadership team at
school

There is a board of
trustees that
represents our
community

There is good parental
input into the school



14

566

567

568

569

9.31.1

9.31.2

9.31.3

Has {NAME} been identified as
having a special educational need?
(Choose one only)

Does {NAME} receive any of the
following services or support? - An
Individual Educational Plan (IEP)

Does {NAME} receive any of the
following services or support? - An
Individual Behavioural Management
Plan

Does {NAME} receive any of the
following services or support? -
Assistive technology support
(specialist equipment)

SS126_Y8CM

$S130_1_Y8CM

SS130_2_Y8CM

$S130_3_Y8CM

15

16

17

18
19

20

97

The school seeks
parental input

The children seem
happy

Religious/spiritual
beliefs/a particular
philosophy

All the child's needs
are met

Sense of community
School values,
progressive learning,

collaborative, different
learning styles

Location e.g. close to
home, parent works at
school, home schooled

Other

No

Yes

Prefer not to say

Don't Know

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

105

462

462

462

2%

9%

9%

9%



9.31.4 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_4_Y8CM 9%
following services or support? - A
special education needs coordinator

(SENCO)
1 Yes
571 9.31.5 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Teacher Aide
1 Yes
572 9.31.6 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Reading Recovery Teacher
1 Yes
573 9.31.7 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Special Education Advisor (SEA)
1 Yes
574 9.31.8 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_8_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Resource Teacher: Deaf (RTD)
1 Yes
575 9.31.9 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_9_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Resource Teacher: Vision (RTV)
1 Yes
576 9.31.10 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_10_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Advisor on Deaf Children (AoDC)
1 Yes
577 9.31.11 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_11_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%

following services or support? -
Resource Teacher for Learning and
Behaviour (RTLB)

1 Yes



9.31.12 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_12_Y8CM 9%
following services or support? -
Resource Teacher for Literacy

(RTLit)
1 Yes
579 9.31.13 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_13_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Communication Service
1 Yes
580 9.31.14 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_14_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Severe Behaviour Service
1 Yes
581 9.31.15 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_15_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Ongoing and Reviewable
Resourcing Schemes (ORRS)
funding
1 Yes
582 9.31.16 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_16_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
School High Health Needs Fund
1 Yes
583 9.31.17 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_17_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Special Education Transport
Assistance (SESTA)
1 Yes
584 9.31.18 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_18_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Extra equipment
1 Yes
585 9.31.19 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_19_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%

following services or support? -
Modified equipment or school
building



1 Yes .

586 9.31.20 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_20_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Speech-language therapist (SALT)

1 Yes
587 9.31.21 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_21_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Kaitakawaenga/Maori advisor
1 Yes
588 9.31.22 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_22_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Psychologist
1 Yes
589 9.31.23 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_23_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Occupational
therapist/Physiotherapist/Conductive
education specialist
1 Yes
590 9.31.24 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_24_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Gifted and talented support
1 Yes
591 9.31.25 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_25_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Accelerated Learning in
Mathematics (ALiIM)
1 Yes
592 9.31.26 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_26_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%
following services or support? -
Mathematics Support Teacher
(MST)
1 Yes

593 S§8130_28_Y8CM 0 No 462 9%



Does {NAME} receive any of the Open ended
following services or support? - classn’ ed text
Clear brand name, ESOL, SPELD, responses
STEPS, OLC (online learning) translated into
tutor/after school programme a new
numeric
variable
1 Yes
594 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_29_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 462 9%
following services or support? - classified  text
Private tutoring outside school responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
595 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_30_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 462 9%
following services or support? - classified  text
Within-school support e.g. reading, responses
writing support, play therapy, translated into
Accelerated Learning in Literacy anew
(ALL) numeric
variable
1 Yes
596 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_31_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 462 9%
following services or support? - classified  text
Counselor/Behavioural responses
services/Social Work translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
597 9.31.96 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_96_Y8CM 0 No Raw 462 9%

following services or support? -
None of these

1 Yes
598 9.31.97 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_97_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 462 9%
following services or support? - classified  text
Other responses
translated into
anew
numeric

variable



1 Yes .

599 9.31.99 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_99_Y8CM 0 No Raw 238 5%
following services or support? -
Don't know
1 Yes
600 9.31.98 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_98_Y8CM 0 No Raw 238 5%

following services or support? -
Prefer not to say

1 Yes
601 9.32.1 What forms of transport do you use NTRS5_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 249 5%
to get {NAME} to and from school? -
Car
1 Yes
602 9.32.2 What forms of transport do you use NTR5_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 249 5%
to get {NAME} to and from school? -
Lift from family or friends in their car
1 Yes
603 9.32.3 What forms of transport do you use NTR5_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 249 5%
to get {NAME} to and from school? -
Public transport
1 Yes
604 9.324 What forms of transport do you use NTR5_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 249 5%
to get {NAME} to and from school? -
Bicycle or scooter
1 Yes
605 9.32.5 What forms of transport do you use NTR5_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 249 5%
to get {NAME} to and from school? -
Walking alone
1 Yes
606 9.32.6 What forms of transport do you use NTR5_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 249 5%

to get {NAME} to and from school? -
Walking with an adult (family or
friend)



1 Yes .

607 9.32.7 What forms of transport do you use NTR5_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 249 5%
to get {NAME} to and from school? -
Walking without an adult but with
school friends

1 Yes
608 9.32.8 What forms of transport do you use NTR5_8_Y8CM 0 No Raw 249 5%
to get {NAME} to and from school? -
Walking without an adult but with
sibling(s)
1 Yes
609 9.32.9 What forms of transport do you use NTR5_9_Y8CM 0 No Raw 249 5%
to get {NAME} to and from school? -
Walking school bus
1 Yes
610 9.32.10 What forms of transport do you use NTRS5_10_Y8CM 0 No Raw 249 5%
to get {NAME} to and from school? -
School bus
1 Yes
611 9.32.11 What forms of transport do you use NTR5_11_Y8CM 0 No Raw 249 5%
to get {NAME} to and from school? -
Taxi
1 Yes
612 9.32.12 What forms of transport do you use NTR5_12_Y8CM 0 No Raw 249 5%
to get {NAME} to and from school? -
No transport required
1 Yes
613 9.32.97 What forms of transport do you use NTR5_97_Y8CM 0 No Raw 249 5%
to get {NAME} to and from school? -
Other form of transport
1 Yes
614 9.32.99 What forms of transport do you use NTR5_99_Y8CM 0 No Raw 239 5%

to get {NAME} to and from school? -
Don't Know



1 Yes .

615 9.32.98 What forms of transport do you use NTR5_98 Y8CM 0 No Raw 239 5%
to get {NAME} to and from school? -
Prefer not to say

1 Yes
616 9.33 What form of transport do you NTR6_Y8CM 1 Car Raw 2834 58%
mostly use to get your Growing Up
in New Zealand study child/children
to and from school? (Choose one
only)
2 Lift from family or
friends in their car
8 Public transport
4 Bicycle or scooter
5 Walking alone
6 Walking with an adult
(family or friend)
7 Walking without an
adult but with school
friends
8 Walking without an
adult but with sibling(s)
9 Walking school bus
10 School bus
11 Taxi
97 Other form of transport
(Please specify)
99 Don't Know
617 9.34.1 Which are the main ways your SS132_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 279 6%
child’s teacher communicates with
you about {NAME}'s learning and
progress? - Written report/
communication (informal reports to
show progress throughout the
school term)
1 Yes
618 9.34.2 Which are the main ways your SS132_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 279 6%

child’s teacher communicates with
you about {NAME}'s learning and



progress? - School-to-home
notebook/ diary (e.g. daily
communication book)

1 Yes
619 9.34.3 Which are the main ways your SS132_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 279 6%
child’s teacher communicates with
you about {NAME}'s learning and
progress? - Regular parent teacher
interview/ meeting (including Skype
or phone meetings)
1 Yes
620 9.34.4 Which are the main ways your SS132_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 279 6%
child’s teacher communicates with
you about {NAME}'s learning and
progress? - Regular email updates
1 Yes
621 9.34.5 Which are the main ways your SS132_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 279 6%
child’s teacher communicates with
you about {NAME}'s learning and
progress? - Phone calls
1 Yes
622 9.34.6 Which are the main ways your SS132_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 279 6%
child’s teacher communicates with
you about {NAME}'s learning and
progress? - Text messages
1 Yes
623 9.34.7 Which are the main ways your SS132_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 279 6%
child’s teacher communicates with
you about {NAME}'s learning and
progress? - Updates of student work
successes/ exemplars of good work
(e.g. poems, photos of art work sent
home with child)
1 Yes
624 9.34.8 Which are the main ways your SS132_8_Y8CM 0 No Raw 279 6%

child’s teacher communicates with
you about {NAME}'s learning and
progress? - Report cards

1 Yes



625 9.34.9 Which are the main ways your SS132_9 Y8CM 0 No Raw 279 6%
child’s teacher communicates with
you about {NAME}'s learning and
progress? - Short face to face
conversations (e.g. at arrival or
departure)

1 Yes

626 9.34.10 Which are the main ways your SS132_10_Y8CM 0 No Raw 279 6%
child’s teacher communicates with
you about {NAME}'s learning and
progress? - No communication

1 Yes

627 9.34.0 Which are the main ways your SS132_0_Y8CM 0 No Raw 279 6%
child’s teacher communicates with
you about {NAME}'s learning and
progress? - None of these

1 Yes

628 9.34.99 Which are the main ways your SS132_99_Y8CM 0 No Raw 247 5%
child’s teacher communicates with
you about {NAME}'s learning and
progress? - Don't know

1 Yes

629 9.35.1 Which ways do you most want your SS133_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 325 7%
child’s teacher to let you know about
{NAMEY}'s learning and their
progress at school? - Written report/
communication (informal reports to
show progress throughout the
school term)

1 Yes

630 9.35.2 Which ways do you most want your SS133_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 325 7%
child’s teacher to let you know about
{NAMEY}'s learning and their
progress at school? - School-to-
home notebook/ diary (e.g. daily
communication book)

1 Yes

631 9.35.3 §8133_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 325 7%



Which ways do you most want your
child’s teacher to let you know about
{NAMEY}'s learning and their
progress at school? - Regular
parent teacher interview/ meeting
(including Skype or phone meetings)

1 Yes
632 9.35.4 Which ways do you most want your SS133_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 325 7%
child’s teacher to let you know about
{NAMEY}'s learning and their
progress at school? - Regular email
updates
1 Yes
633 9.35.5 Which ways do you most want your SS133_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 325 7%
child’s teacher to let you know about
{NAMEY}'s learning and their
progress at school? - Phone calls
1 Yes
634 9.35.6 Which ways do you most want your SS133_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 325 7%
child’s teacher to let you know about
{NAMEY}'s learning and their
progress at school? - Text
messages
1 Yes
635 9.35.7 Which ways do you most want your SS133_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 325 7%
child’s teacher to let you know about
{NAMEY}'s learning and their
progress at school? - Updates of
student work successes/ exemplars
of good work (e.g. poems, photos of
art work sent home with child)
1 Yes
636 9.35.8 Which ways do you most want your SS133_8_Y8CM 0 No Raw 325 7%
child’s teacher to let you know about
{NAMEY}'s learning and their
progress at school? - Report cards
1 Yes
637 9.35.9 Which ways do you most want your SS133_9_Y8CM 0 No Raw 325 7%

child’s teacher to let you know about
{NAMEY}'s learning and their



progress at school? - Short face to
face conversations (e.g. at arrival or

departure)
1 Yes
638 9.35.0 Which ways do you most want your SS133_0_Y8CM 0 No Raw 325 7%
child’s teacher to let you know about
{NAMEY}'s learning and their
progress at school? - None of these
1 Yes
639 9.35.99 Which ways do you most want your SS133_99_Y8CM 0 No Raw 247 5%
child’s teacher to let you know about
{NAMEY}'s learning and their
progress at school? - Don't know
1 Yes
640 9.36 Overall, how satisfied are you with SS134_Y8CM 1 Very satisfied Raw 247 5%
the way {NAME}'s teacher
communicates with you about
{NAME}'s learning and their
progress at school? (Choose one
only)
2 Satisfied
3 Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied
4 Dissatisfied
5 Very dissatisfied
641 Parenting 10.1 How often do you express affection PAR13_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 117 2%
by hugging, kissing, holding
{NAME}?
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
642 10.2 When you give {NAME} an PAR45_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 117 2%

instruction or make a request to do



something, how often do you make
sure that {HE/SHE} does it?

2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
643 10.3 | have lost my temper with {NAME} PAR66_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 117 2%
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
644 10.4 How often does {NAME} get away PAR39_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 117 2%
with things that you feel should have
been disciplined?
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
645 10.5 How often do you hug or hold PAR63_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 117 2%
{NAME} for no particular reason?
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always

98 Prefer not to say

99 Don't Know



How often do you have warm, close PAR32_Y8CM Never / almost never 2%
times together with {NAME}?

2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
647 10.7 | have raised my voice and have PAR64_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 121 2%
shouted at {NAME}
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
648 10.8 If you tell (NAME} that {HE/SHE} will PAR37_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 121 2%
be disciplined if {HE/SHE} doesn't
stop doing something, but {HE/SHE}
keeps doing it, how often will you
discipline {HIM/HER}?
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
649 10.9 How often do you feel close to PAR34_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 121 2%
{NAME} both when {HE/SHE} is
happy and upset?
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always



98

650

651

652

653

10.10

10.11

10.12

10.13

Does {NAME} behave in a manner
different from the way you want
{HIM/HER} to?

| have been angry with {NAME}

How often do you put {NAME}'s
wants and needs before your own?

When {NAME} cries, {HE/SHE} gets
on my nerves

PAR46_Y8CM

PARG65_Y8CM

OP2_Y8CM

PAR67_Y8CM

99

g A W N

99

a b @O0 N

99

a b W0 N

99

g A W N

Prefer not to say .

Don't Know

Never / almost never Raw 121 2%

Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always / almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never / almost never Raw 125 3%
Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always / almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never / almost never Raw 125 3%

Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always / almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never / almost never Raw 125 3%

Rarely
Occasionally
Often

Always / almost always



98

654

655

656

657

10.14

10.15

10.16

10.17

When you discipline {NAME}, how
often does {HE/SHE} ignore it?

How often is {NAME} able to get out
of discipline when {HE/SHE} really
sets {HIS/HER} mind to it?

How often do you think the level of
discipline you give {NAME} depends
on your mood?

Do you think that {NAME}'s
behaviour is more than you can
handle?

PAR43_Y8CM

PAR41_Y8CM

PAR35_Y8CM

PAR47_Y8CM

99

a b~ W N

99

a 0N

99

a b W0 N

99

Prefer not to say .

Don't Know

Never / almost never Raw 125 3%

Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always / almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never / almost never Raw 125 3%

Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always / almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never / almost never Raw 127 3%

Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always / almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't Know
Never / almost never Raw 127 3%

Rarely

Occasionally



4

658

659

660

661

10.18

10.19

10.20

10.21

Do you feel that you are in control
and on top of things when you are
caring for {NAME}?

How often do you enjoy listening to
{NAME} and doing things with
{HIM/HER}?

How often do you tell {NAME} how
happy {HE/SHE} makes you?

Do you feel you are good at getting
{NAME} to do what you want
{HIM/HER} to do?

PAR49_Y8CM

PAR33_Y8CM

PAR31_Y8CM

PAR48_Y8CM

5
98
99

o A W N

99

a 0 N

99

a b~ W0 N

99

Often .
Always / almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never / almost never Raw 127 3%

Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always / almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never / almost never Raw 127 3%

Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always / almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never / almost never Raw 127 3%

Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always / almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never / almost never Raw 127 3%



662

663

664

665

10.22 Made {HIM/HER} go without
something or miss out on something
e.g.no screen time, other privilege,
no pocket money, toy or 'treat’

10.23 Yelled or shouted at {HIM/HER}

10.24 Explained or discussed why
{HE/SHE} should not do it

10.25

PAR55_Y8CM

PAR56_Y8CM

PAR57_Y8CM

PAR58_Y8CM

2
3
4
5
98
99

a b~ W0 N

99

g A W N

99

a b W0 N

99

Rarely .
Occasionally
Often
Always / almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never / almost never Raw 137 3%

Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always / almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never / almost never Raw 137 3%
Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always / almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never / almost never Raw 137 3%

Rarely
Occasionally
Often
Always / almost always
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Never / almost never Raw 137 3%



Physical punishment, such as

smacking
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
666 10.26 Told {HIM/HER} off PAR59_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 137 3%
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
667 10.27 Sent {HIM/HER} off to the bathroom PAR60_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 137 3%
or other place in the house, to 'time
out', 'naughty corner’, their bedroom,
or some other place in house
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
668 10.28 Ignored {HIS/HER} behaviour PAR61_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 137 3%
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always

98 Prefer not to say

99 Don't Know



10.29 Distracted or focused on rewarding PAR62_Y8CM Never / almost never 3%
positive behaviour

2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
670 10.30 How much do you think the SIP1_Y8CM 0 Not at all Raw 149 3%
{GIRL/BOY} meant to be mean to
{NAME}? (Choose one only)
1 A little
2 A lot
671 10.31 Ignore it and act like it didn't happen SIP2_Y8CM 1 Definitely Would NOT Raw 156 3%

Recommend

2 Probably Would NOT

Recommend

8 Might Recommend

4 Probably Would
Recommend

5) Definitely Would
Recommend

672 10.32 Walk away from the situation SIP3_Y8CM 1 Definitely Would NOT Raw 156 3%

Recommend

2 Probably Would NOT

Recommend

3 Might Recommend

4 Probably Would
Recommend

5 Definitely Would
Recommend

673 10.33 Ask an adult (e.g., teacher) for help SIP4_Y8CM 1 Definitely Would NOT Raw 156 3%

Recommend

2 Probably Would NOT
Recommend



3

674

675

676

677

10.34

10.35

10.36

10.37

Hit or shove the {BOY/GIRL} for
doing that to {HIM/HER}

Yell at the {BOY/GIRL}

Tell the {BOY/GIRL} that was a
really mean thing to do

Ask the {BOY/GIRL} why he/she did
that

SIP5_Y8CM

SIP6_Y8CM

SIP7_Y8CM

SIP8_Y8CM

4

Might Recommend

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

Definitely Would NOT
Recommend

Probably Would NOT
Recommend

Might Recommend

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

Definitely Would NOT
Recommend

Probably Would NOT
Recommend

Might Recommend

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

Definitely Would NOT
Recommend

Probably Would NOT
Recommend

Might Recommend

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

Definitely Would NOT
Recommend

Probably Would NOT
Recommend

Might Recommend

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

157

156

156

156

3%

3%

3%

3%



4

678

679

680

681

10.38 Say 'Stop it, | don't like that'.

10.39 Ask the {BOY/GIRL} 'What's your
problem?'

10.40 How much do you think the

{GIRL/BOY} meant to be mean to
{NAME}? (Choose one only)

10.41 Ignore it and act like it didn't happen

SIP9_Y8CM

SIP10_Y8CM

SIP11_Y8CM

SIP12_Y8CM

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

Definitely Would NOT
Recommend

Probably Would NOT
Recommend

Might Recommend

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

Definitely Would NOT
Recommend

Probably Would NOT
Recommend

Might Recommend

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

Not at all

A little
Alot

Definitely Would NOT
Recommend

Probably Would NOT
Recommend

Might Recommend

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

156

156

166

175

3%

3%

3%

4%



683

684

685

686

10.43

10.44

10.45

10.46

Walk away from the situation

Ask an adult (e.g., teacher) for help

Hit or shove the {BOY/GIRL} for

doing that to {HIM/HER}

Yell at the {BOY/GIRL}

SIP13_Y8CM

SIP14_Y8CM

SIP15_Y8CM

SIP16_Y8CM

SIP17_Y8CM

Definitely Would NOT
Recommend

Probably Would NOT
Recommend

Might Recommend

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

Definitely Would NOT Raw 175
Recommend

Probably Would NOT
Recommend

Might Recommend

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

Definitely Would NOT Raw 175
Recommend

Probably Would NOT
Recommend

Might Recommend

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

Definitely Would NOT Raw 175
Recommend

Probably Would NOT
Recommend

Might Recommend

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

Raw 175

4%

4%

4%

4%

4%



687

688

689

690

Media Use

10.47

10.48

10.49

11.1.1

Tell the {BOY/GIRL} that was a
really mean thing to say

Ask the {BOY/GIRL} why {HE/SHE}
said that

Say 'Stop it, | don't like that'.

Ask the {BOY/GIRL} 'What's your
problem?'

SIP18_Y8CM

SIP19_Y8CM

SIP20_Y8CM

TU84_1_Y8CM

Definitely Would NOT
Recommend

Probably Would NOT
Recommend

Might Recommend

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

Definitely Would NOT Raw 175
Recommend

Probably Would NOT
Recommend

Might Recommend

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

Definitely Would NOT Raw 175
Recommend

Probably Would NOT
Recommend

Might Recommend

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

Definitely Would NOT Raw 175
Recommend

Probably Would NOT
Recommend

Might Recommend

Probably Would
Recommend

Definitely Would
Recommend

No Raw 184

4%

4%

4%

4%



Which of the following items does
{NAME} have access to at home? -
Tablet (such as an iPad)

1 Yes
691 11.1.2 Which of the following items does TU84_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 184 4%
{NAME} have access to at home? -
Desktop computer or laptop
1 Yes
692 11.1.3 Which of the following items does TU84_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 184 4%
{NAME} have access to at home? -
TV
1 Yes
693 11.1.4 Which of the following items does TU84_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 184 4%
{NAME} have access to at home? -
Smart phone
1 Yes
694 11.1.5 Which of the following items does TU84_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 184 4%
{NAME} have access to at home? -
Gaming console (such as Xbox or
PlayStation)
1 Yes
695 11.1.6 Which of the following items does TU84_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 184 4%
{NAME} have access to at home? -
iPod, iPod touch or MP3 player
1 Yes
696 11.1.7 Which of the following items does TU84_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 184 4%
{NAME} have access to at home? -
Kindle or other eReader
1 Yes
697 11.1.8 Which of the following items does TU84_8_Y8CM 0 No Raw 184 4%
{NAME} have access to at home? -
Smart watch

1 Yes



11.1.9 Which of the following items does TU84_9 Y8CM 4%
{NAME} have access to at home? -
Virtual reality headset

1 Yes
699 11.1.96 Which of the following items does TU84_96_Y8CM 0 No Raw 184 4%
{NAME} have access to at home? -
None of these
1 Yes
700 11.1.99 Which of the following items does TU84_99 Y8CM 0 No Raw 176 4%
{NAME} have access to at home? -
Don't know
1 Yes
701 11.2 Thinking about the media {NAME} TU83_Y8CM 1 You (or {NAME's} Raw 178 4%
uses, who chooses this for {NAME}? other parent)
(Choose one only)
2 You (or {NAME's}

other parent) mostly
choose, but sometimes
{NAME} chooses

3 Mostly {NAME}
chooses, but
sometimes you (or

{NAME's} other parent)
choose
4 {NAME} always
chooses
5 Someone else in the

house chooses

99 Don't know
702 11.3 In your household are there rules for TU90_Y8CM 0 No Raw 180 4%
{NAME} about media content?
(Includes rules about what TV
shows or videos they watch,
websites they can visit, radio shows
they listen to, online or console
games they can (truncated: please
refer to the questionnaire)
1 Yes
98 Prefer not to say

99 Don't know



703 11.4 How often does someone in your TU86_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 407 8%
household make sure that {NAME}
follows these rules? (Choose one

only)
1 Less than half of the
time
2 About half of the time
3 Most of the time
4 All of the time
704 11.5 In your household are there rules for TU23_Y8CM 0 No Raw 183 4%
{NAME} about the amount of screen
time they are allowed? (Includes
rules about time spent using the
computer, TV, DVDs or any screen-
based devices.) (Choose one only)
1 Yes
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
705 11.6 How often does someone in your TU24_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 854 17%
household make sure that {NAME}
follows these rules? (Choose one
only)
1 Less than half of the
time
2 About half of the time
3 Most of the time
4 All of the time
706 11.7 | use software and/ or parental TU91_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 187 4%
controls to block certain internet
sites/ or app access for {NAME}
(this includes software to prevent
access to certain website, parental
controls that filter the apps or in app
purchases your child can download
or buy)
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always



98

Prefer not to say .

99 Don't Know
707 11.8 | talk with {NAME} about the rich TU42_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 187 4%
possibilities of the internet (looking
up information, playing games,
contacting friends, etc.)
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
708 11.9 | talk with {NAME} about the TU43_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 187 4%
dangers related to the Internet
(costs, addiction to games,
computer viruses, privacy violation,
or explain why some websites may
be inappropriate, etc.)
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
709 11.10 | follow the recommended viewing TU44_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 187 4%
ages for {NAME}, when {NAME}
watches movies or TV (this includes
Netflix, Lightbox, YouTube, etc.)
2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know

710 11.11 TU92_Y8CM 1 Never / almost never Raw 187 4%



| follow the recommended minimum
age requirement for {NAME}, when
{NAME} uses social media (this
includes Snapchat, Facebook,
Instagram, Twitter, Musical.ly, etc.)

2 Rarely
3 Occasionally
4 Often
5 Always / almost always
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
71 11.12 On a normal weekday, spending TU11_Y8CM 0 None Raw 191 4%
time watching television
programming including free to-air,
online, and pay TV or DVDs either
on TV or other screen-based
devices?
1 Total Time
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't Know
712 11.12.1 On a normal weekday, spending TU11_HR_Y8CM . Raw 1203 24%
time watching television
programming including free to-air,
online, and pay TV or DVDs either
on TV or other screen-based
devices? - Total time (Hours)
713 11.12.2 On a normal weekday, spending TU11_MIN_Y8CM ; Raw 1203 24%
time watching television
programming including free to-air,
online, and pay TV or DVDs either
on TV or other screen-based
devices? - Total time (Mins)
714 11.13 On a normal weekday, spending TU17N_Y8CM 0 None Raw 193 4%
time with the TV on in the same
room as {NAME}, whether or not
[HE/SHE] was watching it?
1 Total Time
98 Prefer not to say

99 Don't Know



716

77

718

719

720

11.13.1

11.13.2

11.14

11.14.1

11.14.2

11.15

On a normal weekday, spending TU17N_HR_Y8CM
time with the TV on in the same

room as {NAME}, whether or not

[HE/SHE] was watching it? - Total

time (Hours)

On a normal weekday, spending TU17N_MIN_Y8CM
time with the TV on in the same

room as {NAME}, whether or not

[HE/SHE] was watching it? - Total

time (Mins)

On a normal weekday, spending TU47_Y8CM
time doing activities or tasks, e.g.

homework, playing games, or

sending messages, on any screen-

based device including computers,

laptops, tablets, smart phones or

gaming devices?

On a normal weekday, spending TU47_HR_Y8CM
time doing activities or tasks, e.g.

homework, playing games, or

sending messages, on any screen-

based device including computers,

laptops, tablets, smart phones or

gaming devices? - Total time

(Hours)

On a normal weekday, spending TU47_MIN_Y8CM
time doing activities or tasks, e.g.

homework, playing games, or

sending messages, on any screen-

based device including computers,

laptops, tablets, smart phones or

gaming devices? - Total time (Mins)

On a normal weekend day, TU50_Y8CM
spending time watching television

programming including free to-air,

online, and pay TV or DVDs either

on TV or other screen-based

devices?

98
99

98

2335
Raw 2335
None Raw 195
Total Time
Prefer not to say
Don't Know
Raw 1581
Raw 1581
None Raw 199
Total Time

Prefer not to say

47%

47%

4%

32%

32%

4%



99

Don't Know .

721 11.15.1 On a normal weekend day, TU50_HR_Y8CM . Raw 1529 31%
spending time watching television
programming including free to-air,
online, and pay TV or DVDs either
on TV or other screen-based
devices? - Total time (Hours)

722 11.15.2 On a normal weekend day, TU50_MIN_Y8CM . Raw 1529 31%
spending time watching television
programming including free to-air,
online, and pay TV or DVDs either
on TV or other screen-based
devices? - Total time (Mins)

723 11.16 On a normal weekend day, TU51_Y8CM 0 None Raw 201 4%
spending time with the TV on in the
same room as {NAME}, whether or
not [HE/SHE] was watching it?

1 Total Time
98 Prefer not to say

99 Don't Know

724 11.16.1 On a normal weekend day, TU51_HR_Y8CM ; Raw 2499 51%
spending time with the TV on in the
same room as {NAME}, whether or
not [HE/SHE] was watching it? -
Total time (Hours)

725 11.16.2 On a normal weekend day, TU51_MIN_Y8CM : Raw 2499 51%
spending time with the TV on in the
same room as {NAME}, whether or
not [HE/SHE] was watching it? -
Total time (Mins)

726 11.17 On a normal weekend day, TU52_Y8CM 0 None Raw 203 4%
spending time doing activities or
tasks, e.g. homework, playing
games, or sending messages, on
any screen-based device including
computers, laptops, tablets, smart
phones or gaming devices?

1 Total Time
98 Prefer not to say

99 Don't Know



727 11.17.1 On a normal weekend day, TU52_HR_Y8CM . Raw 1937 39%
spending time doing activities or
tasks, e.g. homework, playing
games, or sending messages, on
any screen-based device including
computers, laptops, tablets, smart
phones or gaming devices? - Total
time (Hours)

728 11.17.2 On a normal weekend day, TU52_MIN_Y8CM . Raw 1937 39%
spending time doing activities or
tasks, e.g. homework, playing
games, or sending messages, on
any screen-based device including
computers, laptops, tablets, smart
phones or gaming devices? - Total
time (Mins)

729 11.18.1 Thinking about {NAMEs} general TU87_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 207 4%
use of the internet, which of the
following concern you? -
Inappropriate content (including
sites, games or images that contain
sexual content, violence, offensive
language, etc.)

1 Yes
730 11.18.2 Thinking about {NAMEs} general TU87_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 207 4%
use of the internet, which of the
following concern you? - Cyber-
bullying
1 Yes
731 11.18.3 Thinking about {NAMEs} general TU87_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 207 4%
use of the internet, which of the
following concern you? - Advertising
1 Yes
732 11.18.4 Thinking about {NAMEs} general TU87_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 207 4%
use of the internet, which of the
following concern you? - Talking to
strangers online
1 Yes

733 11.18.5 TU87_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 207 4%



Thinking about {NAMEs} general
use of the internet, which of the
following concern you? - Talking to
people they know online

1 Yes

734 11.18.6 Thinking about {NAMEs} general TU87_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 207 4%
use of the internet, which of the
following concern you? -
Oversharing personal information,
photos, videos

1 Yes

735 11.18.7 Thinking about {NAMEs} general TU87_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 207 4%
use of the internet, which of the
following concern you? - Internet
use takes away from time spent on
other activities (such as physical
activity)

1 Yes

736 11.18.8 Thinking about {NAMEs} general TU87_8_Y8CM 0 No Raw 207 4%
use of the internet, which of the
following concern you? - Lack of
understanding as to what is
advertising, what is factual, or what
is an opinion

1 Yes

737 11.18.9 Thinking about {NAMEs} general TU87_9_Y8CM 0 No Raw 207 4%
use of the internet, which of the
following concern you? - Peer
pressure to watch particular content,
play certain games, follow particular
sites or vloggers

1 Yes

738 11.18.10 Thinking about {NAMEs} general TU87_10_Y8CM 0 No Raw 207 4%
use of the internet, which of the
following concern you? - Too much
overseas influence (e.g. watching
American TV shows rather than NZ
content)

1 Yes

739 11.18.11 TU87_11_Y8CM 0 No Raw 207 4%



Thinking about {NAMEs} general
use of the internet, which of the
following concern you? - Making
unauthorised purchases

1 Yes
740 11.18.0 Thinking about {NAMEs} general TU87_0_Y8CM 0 No Raw 207 4%
use of the internet, which of the
following concern you? - None of
these
1 Yes
741 11.19 How often has {NAME} had a TU55_Y8CM 1 Never Raw 207 4%
specific media or online experience
that caused you to worry? (Choose
one only)
2 Once
3 Two or more times
95 Not applicable
98 Prefer not to say
99 Don't know
742 11.20.1 What did {NAME} experience? - TU88_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3584 73%
Inappropriate content (including
sites, games or images that contain
sexual content, violence, offensive
language, etc.)
1 Yes
743 11.20.2 What did {NAME} experience? - TU88_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3584 73%
Cyber-bullying
1 Yes
744 11.20.3 What did {NAME} experience? - TU88_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3584 73%
Advertising
1 Yes
745 11.20.4 What did {NAME} experience? - TU88_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3584 73%

Talking to strangers online

1 Yes



11.20.5 What did {NAME} experience? - TU88_5_Y8CM 3584 73%
Talking to people they know online

1 Yes
747 11.20.6 What did {NAME} experience? - TU88_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3584 73%
Oversharing personal information,
photos, videos
1 Yes
748 11.20.7 What did {NAME} experience? - TU88_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3584 73%
Internet use takes away from time
spent on other activities (such as
physical activity)
1 Yes
749 11.20.8 What did {NAME} experience? - TU88_8_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3584 73%
Lack of understanding as to what is
advertising, what is factual, or what
is an opinion
1 Yes
750 11.20.9 What did {NAME} experience? - TU88_9_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3584 73%
Peer pressure to watch particular
content, play certain games, follow
particular sites or vioggers
1 Yes
751 11.20.10 What did {NAME} experience? - Too TU88_10_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3584 73%
much overseas influence (e.g.
watching American TV shows rather
than NZ content)
1 Yes
752 11.20.11 What did {NAME} experience? - TU88_11_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3584 73%
Making unauthorised purchases
1 Yes
753 11.20.0 What did {NAME} experience? - TU88_0_Y8CM 0 No Raw 3584 73%

None of these

1 Yes



754 Child Activities Over the past 12 months, how often AE98_Y8CM
has {NAME} been to any of the
following places or events? - Play,
musical, dance, concert, circus or
other live show

755 12.2 Over the past 12 months, how often AE99_Y8CM
has {NAME} been to any of the
following places or events? - Art
gallery, museum or historical site

756 12.3 Over the past 12 months, how often AE100_Y8CM
has {NAME} been to any of the
following places or events? -
Religious or cultural site, event or
festival (e.g. marae, Pacifika, Diwali)

757 124 Over the past 12 months, how often AE101_Y8CM
has {NAME} been to any of the
following places or events? - Zoo,
aquarium, wildlife reserve or farm

o o A W N o g W N o o A W N

a A~ W N

More than once per 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 213 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 213 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 213 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months

Once a year



6

758

759

760

761

12.5

12.6

12.7

12.8

Over the past 12 months, how often
has {NAME} been to any of the
following places or events? - Theme
park or fair

Over the past 12 months, how often
has {NAME} been to any of the
following places or events? -
Cinema

Over the past 12 months, how often
has {NAME} been to any of the
following places or events? -
Watching sport as a spectator at
community, regional, national or
international level

Over the past 12 months, thinking
about a normal week, how often has
{NAME} participated in the following
extracurricular activities? -
Community group or club (e.g.
Cubs, Brownies or cultural group)

AE102_Y8CM

AE103_Y8CM

AE104_Y8CM

AE105_Y8CM

o g W N

o o A W N

o o A W N

Never .

More than once per Raw 213 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 213 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 213 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 216 4%
week

Once per week



762

763

764

12.9

12.10

12.11

Over the past 12 months, thinking
about a normal week, how often has
{NAME} participated in the following
extracurricular activities? -
Organised team sport (e.g. football,
cricket, netball, cheerleading —
includes practice and games)

Over the past 12 months, thinking
about a normal week, how often has
{NAME} participated in the following
extracurricular activities? -
Organised individual sport (e.g.
athletics, swimming, surf(truncated:
please refer to the questionnaire)

Over the past 12 months, thinking
about a normal week, how often has
{NAME} participated in the following
extracurricular activities? - Art,
music, or dance, lessons, practice
and performances (e.g. piano,
dance, choir, drama, kapa haka)

AE106_Y8CM

AE107_Y8CM

AE108_Y8CM

3
4
5
6

o o A W N o g b~ W N

a b 0N

Once per month .
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 216 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 216 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 216 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months

Once a year



6

765

766

767

768

12.12

12.13

12.14

12.15

Over the past 12 months, thinking
about a normal week, how often has
{NAME} participated in the following
extracurricular activities? -
Academic lessons (reading, maths,
second language etc.)

Over the past 12 months, thinking
about a normal week, how often has
{NAME} participated in the following
extracurricular activities? - Religious
services or classes

Over the past 12 months, thinking
about a normal week, how often has
{NAME} participated in the following
extracurricular activities? - Active
play (e.g. running around playing
informal games, bike riding)

Over the past 12 months, thinking
about a normal week, how often has
{NAME} participated in the following
extracurricular activities? -

AE109_Y8CM

AE110_Y8CM

AE111_Y8CM

AE112_Y8CM

o o W N o o A~ W N

o o A W N

Never .

More than once per Raw 216 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 218 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 218 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 218 4%
week



769

770

771

12.16

12.17

12.18

Quiet/inactive play (e.g. Lego, board
game, drawing)

Over the past 12 months, thinking
about a normal week, how often has
{NAME} participated in the following
extracurricular activities? - Reading
for pleasure

Over the past 12 months, thinking
about a normal week, how often has
{NAME} participated in the following
extracurricular activities? -
Homework

Over the past 12 months, thinking
about a normal week, how often has
{NAME} participated in the following
extracurricular activities? -
Household chores

AE113_Y8CM

AE114_Y8CM

AE115_Y8CM

o o A W N o g A W N o g A W N

o g A~ W N

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 218 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 218 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 218 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never



772

773

774

775

12.19 Over the past 12 months, thinking
about a normal week, how often has
{NAME} participated in the following
extracurricular activities? - Before
school care

12.20 Over the past 12 months, thinking
about a normal week, how often has
{NAME} participated in the following
extracurricular activities? - After
school care

12.21 In general, how much does {NAME}
enjoy physical activity or exercise?
(Choose one only)

12.22 In general, how much does {NAME}
enjoy reading for pleasure? (Choose
one only)

AE116_Y8CM

AE117_Y8CM

AE11_Y8CM

AE93_Y8CM

o o A W N

o g W N

98
99

More than once per Raw 218 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

More than once per Raw 218 4%
week

Once per week
Once per month
Once every 6 months
Once a year

Never

Very much enjoys Raw 217 4%

Somewhat enjoys

Neither enjoys nor
dislikes

Somewhat dislikes
Strongly dislikes
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Very much enjoys Raw 217 4%

Somewhat enjoys

Neither enjoys nor
dislikes



4

776 12.23

777 12.24

778 Parental 13.1
Involvement

What does {NAME} usually do when
{HE/SHE} has a choice about how
to spend free time? (Choose one
only)

Thinking about how many
opportunities {NAME} has for free or
unstructured play during a typical
week | think {NAME}: (Choose one
only)

Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1 is
never or almost never and 5 is
several times a day, overall how
often do you do the following
activities with {NAME}? - Reading
books to/with {NAME}?

AE12_Y8CM

AE97_Y8CM

PC5_Y8CM

5
98

98
99

98
99

a b~ W0 N

Somewhat dislikes .
Strongly dislikes
Prefer not to say

Don't Know

Usually chooses Raw 217 4%
inactive things to do,
like TV, computer,
drawing or reading

Usually chooses active
things to do, like bike
riding, dancing, or
sports

Just as likely to choose
active as inactive
things to do

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Has too much time for Raw 222 5%
free or unstructured

play

Has the right amount
of time for free or
unstructured play

Does not have enough
time for free or
unstructured play

Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never / almost never Raw 230 5%

Once a week
Several times a week
Once a day

Several times a day



98

779

780

781

13.2

13.3

13.4

Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1 is PC19_Y8CM
never or almost never and 5 is

several times a day, overall how

often do you do the following

activities with {NAME}? - Talking

about {NAME's} feelings, or issues,

comforting them?

Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1 is PC6_Y8CM
never or almost never and 5 is

several times a day, overall how

often do you do the following

activities with {NAME}? - Singing a

song, playing music, or doing some

other musical activity with {NAME}?

Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1 is PC24_Y8CM
never or almost never and 5 is

several times a day, overall how

often do you do the following

activities with {NAME}? - Drawing a

picture or doing another art/craft

activity with {NAME}?

99

g A~ W N

99

a b 0N

Prefer not to say .

Don't know

Never / almost never Raw 230 5%

Once a week
Several times a week
Once a day
Several times a day
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never / almost never Raw 230 5%

Once a week
Several times a week
Once a day
Several times a day
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never / almost never Raw 230 5%

Once a week
Several times a week
Once a day

Several times a day



98

782

783

784

13.5

13.6

13.7

Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1 is
never or almost never and 5 is
several times a day, overall how
often do you do the following
activities with {(NAME}? - Getting
{NAME} ready for school?

Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1 is
never or almost never and 5 is
several times a day, overall how
often do you do the following
activities with {NAME}? - Involved in
homework and/or school work with
{NAME} or(truncated: please refer to
the questionnaire)

Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1 is
never or almost never and 5 is
several times a day, overall how
often do you do the following
activities with {NAME}? - Talking to
{NAME} about what happens at
school and/or what they did at
school?

PC25_Y8CM

PC26_Y8CM

PC27_Y8CM

99

g A~ W N

99

Prefer not to say .

Don't know

Never / almost never Raw 230 5%

Once a week
Several times a week
Once a day
Several times a day
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never / almost never Raw 235 5%

Once a week
Several times a week
Once a day
Several times a day
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never / almost never Raw 235 5%

Once a week
Several times a week

Once a day



5

785

786

787

13.8

13.9

13.10

Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1 is PC29_Y8CM
never or almost never and 5 is

several times a day, overall how

often do you do the following

activities with {NAME}? - Taking part

in physical activity together (e.g.

pass a ball, go for a walk)

Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1 is PC30_Y8CM
never or almost never and 5 is

several times a day, overall how

often do you do the following

activities with {NAME}? - Baking or

cooking together

Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1 is PC32_Y8CM
never or almost never and 5 is

several times a day, overall how

often do you do the following

activities with {NAME}? - Doing

chores together

98
99

a 0N

99

a b W0 N

99

a W0 N

Several times a day .
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never / almost never Raw 235 5%

Once a week
Several times a week
Once a day
Several times a day
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never / almost never Raw 235 5%

Once a week
Several times a week
Once a day
Several times a day
Prefer not to say

Don't know

Never / almost never Raw 235 5%

Once a week
Several times a week
Once a day

Several times a day



98

788

789

790

791

792

793

13.11

13.12.1

13.12.2

13.12.3

13.12.4

13.12.5

Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1 is
never or almost never and 5 is
several times a day, overall how
often do you do the following
activities with {NAME}? - Thinking
about the role that you have in
{NAME}'s life, would you like to be
(Choose one only)

What are the current barriers to you
being more involved with {NAME}? -
Current care arrangements

What are the current barriers to you
being more involved with {NAME}? -
Distance

What are the current barriers to you
being more involved with {NAME}? -
Cost

What are the current barriers to you
being more involved with {(NAME}? -
My work commitments/demands

What are the current barriers to you
being more involved with {(NAME}? -

PCH6_Y8CM

INV15_1_Y8CM

INV15_2_Y8CM

INV15_3_Y8CM

INV15_4_Y8CM

INV15_5 Y8CM

99

98
99

Prefer not to say

Don't know

A lot more involved

A little more involved

My level of
involvement is about
right

A little less involved
A lot less involved
Prefer not to say
Don't know
No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

234

2734

2734

2734

2734

2734

5%

56%

56%

56%

56%

56%



My own health or disability related

reasons
1 Yes
794 13.12.6 What are the current barriers to you INV15_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 2734 56%
being more involved with {(NAME}? -
The poor health of other family
members
1 Yes
795 13.12.7 What are the current barriers to you INV15_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 2734 56%
being more involved with {(NAME}? -
Child doesn't want more
involvement
1 Yes
796 13.12.8 What are the current barriers to you INV15_8_Y8CM 0 No Raw 2734 56%
being more involved with {(NAME}? -
Child's other commitments
1 Yes
797 13.12.9 What are the current barriers to you INV15_9_Y8CM 0 No Raw 2734 56%
being more involved with {NAME}? -
Reasons related to my relationship
with {NAMEY}'s other parent(s)
1 Yes
798 13.12.10 What are the current barriers to you INV15_10_Y8CM 0 No Raw 2734 56%
being more involved with {NAME}? -
Reasons related to my current
partner
1 Yes
799 13.12.11 What are the current barriers to you INV15_11_Y8CM 0 No Raw 2734 56%
being more involved with {NAME}? -
Other family commitments/demands
1 Yes
800 13.12.12 What are the current barriers to you INV15_12_Y8CM 0 No Raw 2734 56%

being more involved with {(NAME}? -
Study commitments

1 Yes



801 13.12.13 What are the current barriers to you INV15_13_Y8CM 0 No Raw 2734 56%
being more involved with {(NAME}? -
| am just getting to know {NAME}

1 Yes
802 13.12.14 What are the current barriers to you INV15_14_Y8CM 0 No Raw 2734 56%
being more involved with {(NAME}? -
Other siblings
1 Yes
803 What are the current barriers to you INV15_16_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 2734 56%
being more involved with {(NAME}? - classified  text
Lack of time/busy responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
804 What are the current barriers to you INV15_17_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 2734 56%
being more involved with {(NAME}? - classified  text
Own interests/sport responses
translated into
a new
numeric
variable
1 Yes
805 What are the current barriers to you INV15_18_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 2734 56%
being more involved with {(NAME}? - classified  text
Laziness/disinterested responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
806 What are the current barriers to you INV15_19_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 2734 56%
being more involved with {(NAME}? - classified  text
Legal restrictions (noted by Cherie responses
and Research but not used during translated into
coding) anew
numeric
variable

1 Yes



807 What are the current barriers to you INV15_20_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 2734 56%
being more involved with {(NAME}? - classified  text
Work travel time (noted by Cherie responses
and Research but not used during translated into
coding) a new
numeric
variable
1 Yes
808 What are the current barriers to you INV15_21_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 2734 56%
being more involved with {(NAME}? - classified  text
Too tired responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
809 13.12.97 What are the current barriers to you INV15_97_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 2734 56%
being more involved with {(NAME}? - classified  text
Other responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
810 13.12.99 What are the current barriers to you INV15_99 Y8CM 0 No Raw 2534 51%
being more involved with {(NAME}? -
Don't know
1 Yes
811 13.12.98 What are the current barriers to you INV15_98_Y8CM 0 No Raw 2534 51%

being more involved with {(NAME}? -
Prefer not to say

1 Yes
812 Child Behaviour 141 Please give your answers on the SDQ1_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 245 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Considerate of
other people's feelings
2 Somewhat true

8 Certainly true



Please give your answers on the SDQ2_Y8CM Not true 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over

the last six months - Restless,

overactive, cannot stay still for long

2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
814 14.3 Please give your answers on the SDQ3_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 245 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Often
complains of headaches, stomach-
aches, or sickness
2 Somewhat true
8 Certainly true
815 14.4 Please give your answers on the SDQ4_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 245 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Shares readily
with other children, for example
toys, treats, pencils
2 Somewhat true
8 Certainly true
816 14.5 Please give your answers on the SDQ26_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 245 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Often loses
temper
2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
817 14.6 Please give your answers on the SDQ6_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 245 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Rather solitary,
prefers to play alone
2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
818 14.7 Please give your answers on the SDQ27_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 248 5%

basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Generally well
behaved, usually does what adults
request

2 Somewhat true



3

Certainly true .

819 14.8 Please give your answers on the SDQ8_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 248 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Many worries
or often seems worried

2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
820 14.9 Please give your answers on the SDQ9_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 248 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Helpful if
someone is hurt, upset or feeling ill
2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
821 14.10 Please give your answers on the SDQ10_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 248 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Constantly
fidgeting or squirming
2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
822 14.11 Please give your answers on the SDQ11_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 248 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Has at least
one good friend
2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
823 14.12 Please give your answers on the SDQ12_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 248 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Often fights
with other children or bullies them
2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
824 14.13 Please give your answers on the SDQ13_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 248 5%

basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Often unhappy,
down-hearted or tearful

2 Somewhat true



3

Certainly true .

825 14.14 Please give your answers on the SDQ14_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 248 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Generally liked
by other children

2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
826 14.15 Please give your answers on the SDQ15_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 248 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Easily
distracted, concentration wanders
2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
827 14.16 Please give your answers on the SDQ16_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 248 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Nervous or
clingy in new situations, easily loses
confidence
2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
828 14.17 Please give your answers on the SDQ17_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 248 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Kind to younger
children
2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
829 14.18 Please give your answers on the SDQ28_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 248 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Often lies or
cheats
2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
830 14.19 Please give your answers on the SDQ19_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 250 5%

basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Picked on or
bullied by other children



2

Somewhat true .
8 Certainly true
831 14.20 Please give your answers on the SDQ20_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 250 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Often
volunteers to help others (parents,
teachers, other children)
2 Somewhat true
8 Certainly true
832 14.21 Please give your answers on the SDQ29_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 250 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Thinks things
out before acting
2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
833 14.22 Please give your answers on the SDQ30_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 250 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Steals from
home, school or elsewhere
2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
834 14.23 Please give your answers on the SDQ23_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 250 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Gets along
better with adults than with other
children
2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
835 14.24 Please give your answers on the SDQ24_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 250 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Many fears,
easily scared
2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
836 14.25 Please give your answers on the SDQ31_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 255 5%

basis of the child's behaviour over



the last six months - Good attention
span, sees work through to the end

2 Somewhat true
8 Certainly true
837 14.26 Please give your answers on the SDQ40_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 256 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Has many
friends at school
2 Somewhat true
8 Certainly true
838 14.27 Please give your answers on the SDQ41_Y8CM 1 Not true Raw 256 5%
basis of the child's behaviour over
the last six months - Has many
friends outside of school
2 Somewhat true
3 Certainly true
839 Social skills and 15.1 How often {NAME} performs the VSD36_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 387 8%
relationships behaviour when it is needed? -
Imitates simple movements (e.g.
claps hands, waves goodbye, etc.).
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
840 15.2 How often {NAME} performs the VSD37_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 387 8%
behaviour when it is needed? - Uses
actions to show happiness or
concern for others (e.g. hugs, pats
arm, holds hands, etc.).
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
841 15.3 How often {NAME} performs the VSD38_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 387 8%

behaviour when it is needed? -
Shows desire to please others (e.g.
shares a snack or toy, tries to help
even if not capable, etc.).

1 Sometimes



2

842

843

844

845

15.4

15.5

15.6

15.7

How often {NAME} performs the
behaviour when it is needed? -
Demonstrates friendship-seeking
behaviour with others of the same
age (e.g. says 'Do you want to
play?' or takes another child by the
hand, etc.)

How often {NAME} performs the
behaviour when it is needed? -
Imitates relatively complex actions
as they are being performed by
another person (e.g. shaving,
putting on make up, hammering
nails, etc.)

How often {NAME} performs the
behaviour when it is needed? -
Answers when familiar adults make
small talk (e.g. if asked 'How are
you?' says 'I'm fine', if told "You look
nice' says 'Thank you', etc.)

How often {NAME} performs the
behaviour when it is needed? -
Repeats phrases heard spoken
before by an adult (e.g. 'Honey, I'm
home'; 'No dessert until you clean
your plate', etc.)

VSD1_Y8CM

VSD73_Y8CM

VSD3_Y8CM

VSD4_Y8CM

99

99

99

99

99

Usually .

Don't Know

Never Raw 387

Sometimes
Usually

Don't Know

Never Raw 387

Sometimes
Usually

Don't Know

Never Raw 387

Sometimes
Usually

Don't Know

Never Raw 387

Sometimes
Usually

Don't Know



846 15.8 How often {NAME} performs the VSD5_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 400 8%
behaviour when it is needed? - Uses
words to express own emotions
(e.g. 'I'm happy','I'm scared', etc.)

1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
847 15.9 How often {NAME} performs the VSD6_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 400 8%
behaviour when it is needed? - Has
best friend or shows preference for
certain friends (of either sex) over
others
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
848 15.10 How often {NAME} performs the VSD7_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 400 8%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Imitates relatively complex actions
several hours after watching
someone else perform them (e.g.
shaving, putting on make-up,
hammering nails, etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
849 15.11 How often {NAME} performs the VSD39_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 400 8%
behaviour when it is needed? - Uses
words to express happiness or
concern for others (for example,
says, '"Yeah! You won', 'Are you all
right?', etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
850 15.12 How often {NAME} performs the VSD40_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 400 8%

behaviour when it is needed? - Acts
when another person needs a



851

852

853

854

15.13

15.14

15.15

15.16

helping hand (e.g. holds door open,
picks up dropped item, etc.).

How often {NAME} performs the
behaviour when it is needed? -
Recognises the likes and dislikes of
others (e.g. says 'John likes
football', 'Sarah doesn't eat pizza';
etc.).

How often {NAME} performs the
behaviour when it is needed? -
Shows same level of emotion as
others around {HIM?HER} (e.g.
does not downplay or overdramatise
a situation, etc.).

How often {NAME} performs the
behaviour when it is needed? -
Keeps comfortable distance
between self and others in social
situations (e.g. doesn't get too close
to another person when talking, etc.)

How often {NAME} performs the
behaviour when it is needed? -
Talks with others about shared
interests (e.g. sports, TV shows,
summer plans).

VSD41_Y8CM

VSD42_Y8CM

VSD43_Y8CM

VSD44_Y8CM

99

99

99

99

Sometimes
Usually

Don't Know

Never Raw 400 8%

Sometimes
Usually

Don't Know

Never Raw 405 8%

Sometimes
Usually

Don't Know

Never Raw 405 8%

Sometimes
Usually

Don't Know

Never Raw 405 8%

Sometimes

Usually



99

Don't Know .

855 15.17 How often {NAME} performs the VSD45_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 405 8%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Starts small talk when meets people
{HE/SHE} knows (e.g. says 'How
are you?', 'What's up?' etc.).

1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
856 15.18 How often {NAME} performs the VSD46_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 405 8%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Meets with friends regularly.
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
857 15.19 How often {NAME} performs the VSD47_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 405 8%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Chooses not to say embarrassing or
mean things or ask rude questions
in public.
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
858 15.20 How often {NAME} performs the VSD48_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 413 8%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Places reasonable demands on
friendship (e.g. does not expect to
be a person's only friend or to have
the friend always available, etc.).
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
859 15.21 How often {NAME} performs the VSD49_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 413 8%

behaviour when it is needed? -
Understands that others do not
know {HIS/HER} thoughts unless
{HE/SHE} says them.



1

Sometimes .
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
860 15.22 How often {NAME} performs the VSD50_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 413 8%
behaviour when it is needed? - Is
careful when talking about personal
things.
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
861 15.23 How often {NAME} performs the VSD51_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 413 8%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Cooperates with others to plan or be
part of an activity (e.g. a birthday
party, sports event, etc.).
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
862 15.24 How often {NAME} performs the VSD52_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 413 8%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Demonstrates understanding of
hints or indirect cues in conversation
(e.g. knows that yawns may mean
'I'm bored' or a quick change of
subject may mean 'l don't want to
talk about that', etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
863 15.25 How often {NAME} performs the VSD53_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 413 8%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Starts conversations by talking
about things that interest others
(e.g. says 'John tells me you like
computers', etc.).
1 Sometimes
2 Usually

99 Don't Know



864 15.26 How often {NAME} performs the VSD8_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 419 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Plays with others with minimal

supervision
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
865 15.27 How often {NAME} performs the VSD9_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 419 9%
behaviour when it is needed? - Uses
common household objects or other
objects for make-believe activities
(e.g. pretends a block is a car, a box
is a house, etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
866 15.28 How often {NAME} performs the VSD10_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 419 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Protects self by moving away from
those who destroy things or cause
injury (e.g. those who bite, hit, throw
things, pull hair, etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
867 15.29 How often {NAME} performs the VSD11_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 419 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Plays simple make-believe activities
with others (e.g. plays dress-up,
pretends to be superheroes, etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
868 15.30 How often {NAME} performs the VSD12_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 419 9%

behaviour when it is needed? -
Seeks out others for activities or
companionship (e.g. invites others
home, goes to another's home,



plays with others on the playground,

etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
869 15.31 How often {NAME} performs the VSD13_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 419 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Takes turns when asked while
playing games or sports
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
870 15.32 How often {NAME} performs the VSD14_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 425 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Plays informal, outdoor group
games (e.g. tag, jump rope, catch,
etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
871 15.33 How often {NAME} performs the VSD15_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 425 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Shares toys or possessions without
being asked.
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
872 15.34 How often {NAME} performs the VSD16_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 425 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Follows rules in simple games (relay
races, spelling bees, electronic
games, etc.).
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know

873 15.35 VSD17_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 425 9%



How often {NAME} performs the
behaviour when it is needed? -
Takes turns without being asked

1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
874 15.36 How often {NAME} performs the VSD18_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 425 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Plays simple card or board game
based only on chance (e.g. Go Fish,
Crazy Eights, etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
875 15.37 How often {NAME} performs the VSD19_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 432 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Goes places with friends during the
day with adult supervision (e.g. to a
shopping mall, park, community
centre, etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
876 15.38 How often {NAME} performs the VSD54_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 432 9%
behaviour when it is needed? - Asks
permission before using objects
belonging to or being used by
another person.
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
877 15.39 How often {NAME} performs the VSD55_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 432 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Refrains from entering group when
non-verbal cues indicate that
{HE/SHE} is not welcome.
1 Sometimes

2 Usually



99

Don't Know .

878 15.40 How often {NAME} performs the VSD56_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 432 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Plays simple games that require
keeping score (e.g. kickball, pickup
basketball, etc.).

1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
879 15.41 How often {NAME} performs the VSD57_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 432 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Shows good sportsmanship (that is,
follows rules, is not overly
aggressive, congratulates other
team on winning and does not get
mad when losing, etc).
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
880 15.42 How often {NAME} performs the VSD58_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 438 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Plays more than one board, card or
electronic game requiring skill and
decision making (e.g. Monopoly,
Cribbage, etc.).
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
881 15.43 How often {NAME} performs the VSD59_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 438 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Goes places with friends in evening
with adult supervision (e.g. to a
convert, lecture, sporting event, film,
etc.).
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know

882 15.44 VSD60_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 438 9%



How often {NAME} performs the
behaviour when it is needed? -
Follows rules in complex games or
sports (e.g. football, volleyball,

rugby, etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
883 15.45 How often {NAME} performs the VSD61_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 438 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Changes easily from one at-home
activity to another.
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
884 15.46 How often {NAME} performs the VSD62_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 438 9%
behaviour when it is needed? - Says
'Thank you' when given something.
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
885 15.47 How often {NAME} performs the VSD63_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 443 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Changes behaviour depending on
how well {HE/SHE} knows another
person (e.g. acts differently with
family member than with stranger,
etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
886 15.48 How often {NAME} performs the VSD64_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 443 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Chews with mouth closed.
1 Sometimes
2 Usually

99 Don't Know



887 15.49 How often {NAME} performs the VSD20_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 443 9%
behaviour when it is needed? - Says
'Please’ when asking for something

1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
888 15.50 How often {NAME} performs the VSD21_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 443 9%
behaviour when it is needed? - Ends
conversations appropriately (e.g.
says 'Goodbye', 'See you later', etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
889 15.51 How often {NAME} performs the VSD22_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 443 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Cleans or wipes face and hands
during and/or after meals
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
890 15.52 How often {NAME} performs the VSD23_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 448 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Responds appropriately to
reasonable changes in routine (e.g.
refrains from complaining, etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
891 15.53 How often {NAME} performs the VSD24_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 448 9%
behaviour when it is needed? - Says
that {HE/SHE]| is sorry for
unintended mistakes (e.g. bumping
into someone, etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually

99 Don't Know



892

893

894

895

896

15.54

15.55

15.56

15.57

15.58

How often {NAME} performs the
behaviour when it is needed? -
Chooses not to taunt, tease or bully

How often {NAME} performs the
behaviour when it is needed? - Acts
appropriately when introduced to
strangers (e.g. nods, smiles, shakes
hands, greets them, etc.)

How often {NAME} performs the
behaviour when it is needed? -
Changes voice level depending on
location or situation (e.g. in a library,
during a movie or play, etc.)

How often {NAME} performs the
behaviour when it is needed? - Says
{HE/SHE} is sorry after hurting
another person's feelings

How often {NAME} performs the
behaviour when it is needed? -
Refrains from talking with food in
mouth

VSD25_Y8CM 0

99

VSD26_Y8CM 0

99

VSD27_Y8CM 0

99

VSD28_Y8CM 0

99

VSD29_Y8CM 0

99

Never

Sometimes
Usually

Don't Know

Never

Sometimes
Usually

Don't Know

Never

Sometimes
Usually

Don't Know

Never

Sometimes
Usually

Don't Know

Never

Sometimes
Usually

Don't Know

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

448

448

448

450

450

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%



897 15.59 How often {NAME} performs the VSD30_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 450 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Talks with others without interrupting
or being rude

1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
898 15.60 How often {NAME} performs the VSD31_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 450 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Accepts helpful suggestions or
solutions from others
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
899 15.61 How often {NAME} performs the VSD32_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 450 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Controls anger or hurt feelings when
plans change for reason(s) that
cannot be helped (e.g. bad weather,
car trouble, etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
900 15.62 How often {NAME} performs the VSD33_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 457 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Keeps secrets or confidences for
longer than one day
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
901 15.63 How often {NAME} performs the VSD34_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 457 9%

behaviour when it is needed? - Says
{HE/SHE} is sorry after making
unintentional mistakes or errors in
judgement (e.g. when
unintentionally leaving someone out
of a game, etc.)

1 Sometimes



2

Usually .
99 Don't Know
902 15.64 How often {NAME} performs the VSD35_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 457 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Shows understanding that gentle
teasing with family and friends can
be a form or humour or affection
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
903 15.65 How often {NAME} performs the VSD65_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 457 9%
behaviour when it is needed? - Tells
family or carer about {HIS/HER}
plans (e.g. what time he or she is
leaving and returning, where
{HE/SHE} is going, etc.).
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
904 15.66 How often {NAME} performs the VSD66_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 457 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Chooses to avoid dangerous or
risky activities (e.g. jumping off high
places, picking up a hitch hiker,
driving recklessly, etc.).
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
905 15.67 How often {NAME} performs the VSD67_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 463 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Controls anger or hurt feelings when
{HE/SHE} does not get {his/her} way
(e.g. when not allowed to watch
television or attend a party, when
suggestion is rejected by friend or
supervisor, etc.).
1 Sometimes
2 Usually

99 Don't Know



906 15.68 How often {NAME} performs the VSD68_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 463 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Follows through with arrangements
(e.g. if promises to meet someone,
meets that person; etc.).

1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
907 15.69 How often {NAME} performs the VSD69_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 463 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Stops or stays away from
relationships or situations that are
hurtful or dangerous (e.g. being
bullied or made fun of, being taken
advantage of sexually or financially,
etc.)
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
908 15.70 How often {NAME} performs the VSD70_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 463 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Controls anger or hurt feelings due
to constructive criticism (e.g.
correction of misbehaviour,
discussion of test score or grade,
performance review, etc.).
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
909 15.71 How often {NAME} performs the VSD71_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 463 9%
behaviour when it is needed? -
Keeps secrets or confidences for as
long as needed.
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
910 15.72 How often {NAME} performs the VSD72_Y8CM 0 Never Raw 463 9%

behaviour when it is needed? -
Thinks about what could happen



before making decisions (e.g.
refrains from acting impulsively,
thinks about important information,

etc.).
1 Sometimes
2 Usually
99 Don't Know
911 Life Events 16.1.1 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_1_Y8CM 0 No Raw 401 8%
of the following? - Death of a parent
1 Yes
912 16.1.2 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_2_Y8CM 0 No Raw 401 8%
of the following? - Death of a close
family member
1 Yes
913 16.1.3 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_3_Y8CM 0 No Raw 401 8%
of the following? - Death of a close
friend
1 Yes
914 16.1.4 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_4_Y8CM 0 No Raw 401 8%
of the following? - Divorce /
separation of parents
1 Yes
915 16.1.5 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_5_Y8CM 0 No Raw 401 8%
of the following? - Moving house
1 Yes
916 16.1.6 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_6_Y8CM 0 No Raw 401 8%
of the following? - Moving country
1 Yes
917 16.1.7 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_7_Y8CM 0 No Raw 401 8%

of the following? - Stay in foster
home / residential care

1 Yes



16.1.8 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_8_Y8CM 8%
of the following? - Serious physical
illness / injury
1 Yes
919 16.1.9 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_9_Y8CM 0 No Raw 401 8%

of the following? - Serious physical
illness / injury of a family member

1 Yes
920 16.1.10 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_10_Y8CM 0 No Raw 401 8%
of the following? - Drug taking /
alcoholism in the immediate family
1 Yes
921 16.1.11 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_11_Y8CM 0 No Raw 401 8%
of the following? - Mental illness in
the immediate family
1 Yes
922 16.1.12 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_12_Y8CM 0 No Raw 401 8%
of the following? - Conflict between
parents
1 Yes
923 16.1.13 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_13_Y8CM 0 No Raw 401 8%
of the following? - Parent in prison
1 Yes
924 16.1.14 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_14_Y8CM 0 No Raw 401 8%
of the following? - Christchurch
Earthquake
1 Yes
925 16.1.15 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_15_Y8CM 0 No Raw 401 8%
of the following? - Natural disaster
(other than Christchurch
Earthquake)
1 Yes

926 LE1_17_Y8CM 0 No 401 8%



Has {NAME} ever experienced any Open ended
of the following? - Death, injury or cIassﬁ' ed text
loss of a pet responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
927 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_18_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 401 8%
of the following? - Experience of classified  text
family conflict responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
928 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_19_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 401 8%
of the following? - Experience of classified  text
other conflict responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
929 16.1.96 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_96_Y8CM 0 No Raw 401 8%
of the following? - None of the
above
1 Yes
930 16.1.97 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_97_Y8CM 0 No Re- Open ended 401 8%
of the following? - Other classified  text
responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
1 Yes
931 16.1.98 Has {NAME} ever experienced any LE1_98_Y8CM 0 No Raw 344 7%

of the following? - Prefer not to say

1 Yes

932 16.1.99 LE1_99_Y8CM 0 No Raw 344 7%



Has {NAME} ever experienced any
of the following? - Don't Know

1 Yes

933 Highlights and 171 Please tell us, in one or two HD1_Y8CM 97 Other, please specify Raw 345 7%
Challenges sentences what has been the
BIGGEST CHALLENGE with
{NAME} in the past year? (Choose
one only)

99 Don't know

934 17.2 Please tell us, in one or two HD2_Y8CM 97 Other, please specify Raw 346 7%
sentences what has been the
BIGGEST HIGHLIGHT with {NAME}
in the past year? (Choose one only)

99 Don't know

935 17.3 What are you most looking forward HD3_Y8CM 97 Other, please specify Raw 347 7%
to about the years ahead with
{NAME}? (Choose one only)

99 Don't know

936 17.1.97s Please tell us, in one or two HD1S_Y8CM . Raw 1493 30%
sentences what has been the
BIGGEST CHALLENGE with
{NAME} in the past year? - Other,
please specify

937 17.2.97s Please tell us, in one or two HD2S_Y8CM . Raw 937 19%
sentences what has been the
BIGGEST HIGHLIGHT with {NAME}
in the past year? - Other, please
specify

938 17.3.97s What are you most looking forward HD3S_Y8CM . Raw 871 18%
to about the years ahead with
{NAME}? - Other, please specify

939 9.31.97.1 Does {NAME} receive any of the SS130_97S_Y8CM . Raw 4817 98%
following services or support? -
Other, please specify

940 9.32.97.1 NTR5_97S_Y8CM 5 Raw 4913 100%



What forms of transport do you use
to get {NAME} to and from school? -
(Please specify)

941 9.33.1 What form of transport do you NTR6S_Y8CM . Raw 4924 100%
mostly use to get your Growing Up
in New Zealand study child/children
to and from school? - Other form of
transport, please specify

942 13.12.97 1 What are the current barriers to you INV15_97S_Y8CM . Raw 4862 99%
being more involved with {(NAME}? -
Another reason, please specify

943 0.1.1 Please confirm that your relationship PQ103S_Y8CM . Raw 4924 100%
to {NAME} is - Other (Please
specify)

944 1.2.971.1 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_971S_Y8CM . Raw 4780 97%

speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Other 1 (Please specify)

945 1.2.972.1 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_972S_Y8CM . Raw 4920 100%
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Other 2 (Please specify)

946 1.2.973.1 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_973S_Y8CM . Raw 4921 100%
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Other 3 (Please specify)

947 1.3.971.1 What language does {NAME} LD39_971S_Y8CM . Raw 4855 99%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Other 1
(Please specify)

948 1.3.972.1 What language does {NAME} LD39_972S_Y8CM . Raw 4924 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Other 2
(Please specify)

949 1.3.973.1 What language does {NAME} LD39_973S_Y8CM . Raw 4922 100%

MOSTLY speak at home? - Other 3
(Please specify)



951

952

953

954

955

956

957

1.4.971.1

1.4.973.1

2511

3.21.97.1

3.22.97 .1

4.3.97.1

What language does {NAME}
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Other 1 (Please specify)

What language does {NAME}
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Other 3 (Please specify)

Has {NAME} had any of the
following? - Please specify type of
reaction

Where do you get most of your
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - Other, please
specify

What, if anything, prevents you from
being able to provide what you
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
Other, please specify

What were the reasons for this
change? - Other, please specify

Does {NAME} receive any of the
following services or support? -
Other, please specify [Code]

What forms of transport do you use
to get {NAME} to and from school? -
(Please specify) [Code]

LD52_971S_Y8CM

LD52_973S_Y8CM

EAH11_1S_Y8CM

EAH129_97S_Y8CM

EAH131_97S_Y8CM

HC13_97S_Y8CM

$S130_97S_CODE_Y8CM

NTR5_97S_CODE_Y8CM

27

28

29

Clear brand name,
ESOL, SPELD,
STEPS, OLC (online
learning) tutor/after
school programme

Private tutoring outside
school

Within-school support
e.g. reading, writing
support, play therapy,
Accelerated Learning
in Literacy (ALL)

Counsellor/Behavioural
services/Social Work

Other

Other. Too few to have
separate code

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Raw

Re-
classified

Re-
classified

4910

4925

4188

4825

4852

4744

Open ended 4821
text

responses

translated into

anew

numeric

variable

Open ended 4915
text
responses

100%

100%

85%

98%

98%

96%

98%

100%



958

959

960

961

What form of transport do you
mostly use to get your Growing Up
in New Zealand study child/children
to and from school? - Other form of
transport, please specify [Code]

What are the current barriers to you
being more involved with {(NAME}? -
Another reason, please specify
[Code]

Please confirm that your relationship
to {NAME} is - Other (Please
specify) [Code]

What language(s) does {NAME}
speak well enough to hold a
conversation about a lot of everyday
things? - Other 1 (Please specify)
[Code]

NTR6S_CODE_Y8CM

INV15_97S_CODE_Y8CM

PQ103S_CODE_Y8CM

LD51_971S_CODE_Y8CM

97

15

16
17
18

19

20
97

12

97

971

Other. Too few to have Re-
separate code classified

Lack of time/busy Re-
classified

Own interests/sport
Laziness/disinterested

Legal restrictions
(noted by Research
but not used during

coding)

Work travel time (noted
by Research but not
used during coding)

Too tired

Other. Too few to have
separate code

Birth mother (not Re-
biological) classified

Other. Too few to have
separate code

Other. Too few to have Re-
separate code classified

translated into
anew
numeric
variable

Open ended 4925 100%
text

responses

translated into

a new

numeric

variable

Open ended 4869 99%
text

responses

translated into

anew

numeric

variable

Open ended 4924 100%
text

responses

translated into

a new

numeric

variable

Open ended 4781 97%
text

responses

translated into

anew



numeric
variable
962 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_972S_CODE_Y8CM 972  Other. Too few to have Re- Open ended 4920 100%
speak well enough to hold a separate code classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Other 2 (Please specify) translated into
[Code] anew
numeric
variable
963 What language(s) does {NAME} LD51_973S_CODE_Y8CM 973  Other. Too few to have Re- Open ended 4922 100%
speak well enough to hold a separate code classified  text
conversation about a lot of everyday responses
things? - Other 3 (Please specify) translated into
[Code] anew
numeric
variable
964 What language does {NAME} LD39_971S_CODE_Y8CM . Re- Open ended 4855 99%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Other 1 classified  text
(Please specify) [Code] responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
965 What language does {NAME} LD39_972S_CODE_Y8CM . Re- Open ended 4924 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Other 2 classified  text
(Please specify) [Code] responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
966 What language does {NAME} LD39_973S_CODE_Y8CM 973  Other. Too few to have Re- Open ended 4923 100%
MOSTLY speak at home? - Other 3 separate code classified  text
(Please specify) [Code] responses
translated into
anew
numeric
variable
967 What language does {NAME} LD52_971S_CODE_Y8CM 971 Other. Too few to have Re- Open ended 4910 100%
MOSTLY receive their instruction in separate code classified  text
at school? - Other 1 (Please specify) responses
[Code] translated into
anew
numeric

variable



968

969

970

What language does {NAME}
MOSTLY receive their instruction in
at school? - Other 3 (Please specify)
[Code]

Please specify type of reaction
[Code]

Where do you get most of your
information about healthy eating in
relation to {NAME}? - Other, please
specify [Code]

LD52_973S_CODE_Y8CM 973

EAH11_1S_CODE_Y8CM 5

10

11

EAH129_97S_CODE_Y8CM 14

Other. Too few to have
separate code

Skin reaction: rash,
hives, eczema

Gastrointestinal
reaction: bloating,
diarrhoea

Anaphylaxis (stated as
such, or involves
breathing problem, but
not ‘asthma’ or 'cough’)

Hyperactivity / change
in behaviour

Swelling (angioneurotic
oedema? Angioedema
is an area of swelling
of the lower layer of
skin and tissue just
under the skin or
mucous membranes.
The swelling may
occur in the face,
tongue, larynx,
abdomen, or arms and
legs. Often it is
associated with hives,
which are swelling
within the upper skin.)

Asthma, wheezing or
cough

Other

Other Professionals
e.g. Nutritionist,
Medical Specialists,
Sporting/Gyms
including dental clinics

Re-
classified

Re-
classified

Re-
classified

Open ended 4925 100%
text

responses

translated into

a new

numeric

variable

Open ended 4265 87%
text

responses

translated into

a new

numeric

variable

Open ended 4832 98%
text

responses

translated into

anew

numeric

variable



15

971

972

What, if anything, prevents you from
being able to provide what you
consider an ideal diet for (NAME}? -
Other, please specify [Code]

What were the reasons for this
change? - Other, please specify
[Code]

EAH131_97S_CODE_Y8CM

HC13_97S_CODE_Y8CM

97

10

11

12

13

14
97

11

12

Schools or ECE,
including teachers,
newsletters

Other. Too few to have
separate code

External / other Re-
influences e.g. parties,  classified
school, eating out,
social influences

Allergy/ food
intolerance, sensitivity

Mum's own eating
habits

Fatigue/not
motivated/laziness

Lack of planning

Other. Too few to have
separate code

GP/Doctor retired, Re-
deceased, Practice classified
closed

Same Practice
different Doctors,
change in
structure/appointment
process

Waiting time, too
crowded, GP never
available

Travel distances e.g.
closer to home, new
practice closer, difficult
to get there,
Convenience

Needs, looking for
something else e.g.
better quality of care

Other. Too few to have
separate code

Open ended 4864 99%
text

responses

translated into

anew

numeric

variable

Open ended 4757 97%
text

responses

translated into

a new

numeric

variable



973

974

975

976

977

978

979

980

981

982

983

What is the level of emotional
symptoms that {name} has at 8
years?

What is the level of peer problems
that {name} has at 8 years?

What is the level of hyperactivity
inattention that {name} has at 8
years?

What is the level of conduct
problems that {name} has at 8
years?

What is the level of prosocial
behaviour that {name} has at 8
years?

Total difficulties score based
maternal report

Total difficulties score in original 3
band categories

What is the level of emotional
symptoms that {name} has at 8
years? - In original 3 band
categories

What is the level of conduct
problems that {name} has at 8
years? - In original 3 band
categories

What is the level of hyperactivity
inattention that {name} has at 8
years? - In original 3 band
categories

What is the level of peer problems
that {name} has at 8 years? - In
original 3 band categories

EMOTION_Y8CM

PEER_Y8CM

HYPER_Y8CM

CONDUCT_Y8CM

PROSOCIAL_Y8CM

TOTALDIFF_Y8CM

TOTALDIFF_L3_CAT_Y8CM

EMOTION_L3_CAT_Y8CM

CONDUCT_L3_CAT_Y8CM

HYPER_L3_CAT_Y8CM

PEER_L3_CAT_Y8CM

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

Derived

248

248

248

248

248

248

248

248

248

248

248

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%

5%



984 What is the level of prosocial PROSOCIAL_L3_CAT_Y8CM . Derived 248 5%
behaviour that {name} has at 8
years? - In original 3 band

categories

985 Total difficulties score in new 4 band TOTALDIFF_L4_CAT_Y8CM . Derived 248 5%
categories*/

986 What is the level of emotional EMOTION_L4_CAT_Y8CM . Derived 248 5%

symptoms that {name} has at 8
years? - In new 4 band categories

987 What is the level of conduct CONDUCT_L4_CAT_Y8CM . Derived 248 5%
problems that {name} has at 8
years? - In new 4 band categories

988 What is the level of hyperactivity HYPER_L4_CAT_Y8CM . Derived 248 5%
inattention that {name} has at 8
years? - In new 4 band categories

989 What is the level of peer problems PEER_L4_CAT_Y8CM . Derived 248 5%
that {name} has at 8 years? - In new
4 band categories

990 What is the level of prosocial PROSOCIAL_L4_CAT_Y8CM . Derived 248 5%
behaviour that {name} has at 8
years? - In new 4 band categories

* The percentage missing is calculated as follows: (number of missing responses to a particular item)/ (number of participants who answered at least one item within the questionnaire).



